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LIST OF ROLL NUMBERS AND EXAMINATION CENTRES ALLOTTED TO THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF STENO‐TYPIST POST CODE‐ 403 
EXAMINATION TO BE HELD ON 15‐03‐2015 IN EVENING SESSION 2PM TO 3PM 

NAME FATHER'S NAME DOB CATE SUB CATE ROLLNO EXAMINATION CENTRE 

SAMEEM BIBI RAFIQ MOHAMMAD 11/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274721 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SUMAN JAMWAL SANSAR CHAND 12/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274840 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AVINASH KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR 6/8/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275093 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
DIKSHA KUMARI PADAM SINGH 8/8/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275152 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ANJANA MOHAN LAL 8/20/1970 SC UNRESERVED 275051 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
IQBAL SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 7/21/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275198 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MAMTA ANAND ROSHAN LAL 3/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275304 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
REETA SHARMA MOHAN LAL 5/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275540 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUNIL KUMAR DIWAN CHAND 3/1/1995 OBC IRDP 274855 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SHIKHA MAHAJAN PARVEEN KUMAR 11/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274799 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SHYAMA DEVI HIRA LAL 11/5/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275639 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
TARA DHIMAN 
SAKSHI BHARDWAJ 

MOHI RAM 
ASHWANI KUMAR 

4/4/1986 
1/2/1993 

SC 
GENERAL 

IRDP 
UNRESERVED 

275700 
275563 

Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SHISHIR SONI ASHOK SONI 3/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274803 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
HEMLATA HEM CHAND 2/14/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275188 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KALPANA SANT RAM 12/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275230 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KALPANA PRATAP CHAND 3/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275228 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ASHA KUMARI SAHI RAM 11/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275085 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SANTOSH KUMARI AMAR CHAND 10/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275579 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
YAMUNA WALIA GAWAYANU RAM 1/16/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274974 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAJESH HARI RAM 12/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275487 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SARITA KUMARI PALAS RAM 9/30/1993 GENERAL IRDP 275584 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
AJAY KUMAR SUNDER LAL 11/5/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275025 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PAYAL CHAUHAN RAJPAL CHAUHAN 11/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275424 Govt. ITI Shimla 
DINANATH BELI RAM 12/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275157 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PRIKSHA DINESH KUMAR 7/13/1994 SC UNRESERVED 275455 Govt. ITI Shimla 
ASHA VERMA TULSI RAM 10/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275089 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SAVITRI DEVI KARAM DASS 3/22/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274774 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
YOGESH SHARMA HIRA LAL 12/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275749 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUNIL KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 9/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274858 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 



             

         
           
           
             

         
           

           
         

           

       
         
         

       
         
         

         
         
         

         
         

       
         

           
         
           

         
             

         
       

35

40

45

50

55

60

2 

31 

32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 
48 
49 

51 
52 
53 
54 

56 

57 
58 
59 

BABLI DEVI NOKH RAM 10/20/1993 SC PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 

275099 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

ROHIT KUMAR JAGAN NATH 4/4/1989 OBC IRDP 274707 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
HARISH CHANDER PREM SINGH 8/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275182 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SANJEV KUMAR RAMKRISHAN 1/27/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275575 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
REENA CHANDEL SURAT SINGH 2/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275525 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
ABHISHEK KAUSHAL PUSHPINDER KUMAR 8/12/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274005 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
VIKRANT RUPTA NIHALCHAND 3/13/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275737 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SHANTI DEVI KAMLESH 6/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275619 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MANISH CHAOUDHARY GIAN CHAND 3/4/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274371 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

SONAM DHARAM DASS 4/24/1992 GENERAL EX‐SERVICEMAN 275648 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

VIKRAM OM PRAKASH 11/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274942 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SOMA DEVI 
PADMA ANGDUI 

MANI RAM 
SONAM CHEERING 

3/5/1977 
4/23/1992 

SC 
ST 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274823 
274497 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

GIRDHARI TEK CHAND 4/20/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274227 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SUKHDEV SINGH GHUNGER RAM 3/2/1974 SC UNRESERVED 274838 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PAWANA DEVI DOLE RAM 1/2/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274528 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
AKSHAY SHARMA KISHORI LAL 8/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274037 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
DEEPIKA MEHRA RAMESH CHAND 12/12/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 274189 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MANISHA DEVI KISHORI LAL 6/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274375 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SHILPA RANA VIRENDER SINGH 7/2/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274802 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ASHISH KATOCH AMRIT KATOCH 5/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274108 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ROZI PRITAM CHAND 5/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274712 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
LATIKA KUMARI PREM LAL 6/7/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274351 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
VANDNA RAJENDER KUMAR 3/6/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275724 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
VINOD KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 4/28/1987 OBC IRDP 274949 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SUNIL KUMAR AMAR SINGH 1/2/1983 OBC PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
274853 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

CHINT RAM SHIV SHARAN 7/31/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274172 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
VIPIN KUMAR RAM PRAKASH 5/10/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275741 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MAMTA MEHAR SINGH 8/4/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275302 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MOHIT KUMAR PARAS RAM 7/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275347 Govt. ITI Shimla 
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MONIKA ARVIND KUMAR 7/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275349 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MANISH KUMAR KULDEEP CHAND 4/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274373 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
VANDNA DHARAM SINGH 6/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275725 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MONIKA JAMNA DASS 3/1/1989 SC UNRESERVED 275350 Govt. ITI Shimla 
ANCHAL SATYA PRAKASH 2/6/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274050 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RAJNI DEVI RAM ASRA 3/24/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274624 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KIRNA DEVI RAM KRISHAN 5/27/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274321 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
KASHMIR LAL ROOP LAL 7/18/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274311 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
AJAY KUMAR SURAJ DEV 10/18/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274016 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
KUMARI ANJANA HET RAM 10/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275273 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SURESH KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 10/17/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274875 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SURJEET SINGH DURGA SINGH 11/10/1986 SC PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
274879 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

SAROJ KUMARI RATTAN LAL 6/14/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274761 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AARTI DEVI 
JYOTI 

TULSI RAM 
SURINDER KUMAR 

6/23/1990 
10/20/1989 

SC 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274001 
274280 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

RAJESH KUMAR DHARM PAL 6/8/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 274612 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SHANTA KUMARI AMAR CHAND 1/13/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274791 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KAVITA ROSHAN LAL 5/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275249 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MANJU VERMA HET RAM 12/13/1992 OBC IRDP 275322 Govt. ITI Shimla 
ANJU VERMA INDER SINGH 11/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275062 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
UMESH KUMAR PIYAR CHAND 1/22/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275708 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAJANI DEVI DILA RAM 7/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275482 Govt. ITI Shimla 
PRADEEP KUMAR LEELA DUTT 9/17/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275445 Govt. ITI Shimla 
PROMILA KUMARI RANJEET SINGH 2/12/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274572 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SHASHI KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 8/29/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 274796 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KUMARI SHALU MAHESHWAR DUTT 6/22/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275281 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
DEEPIKA PARKASH CHAND 3/27/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275137 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PRETI VERMA DAYA RAM 3/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275453 Govt. ITI Shimla 
GULSHAN JAGDEV SINGH 11/11/1990 SC IRDP 274232 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
CHAMAN LAL BRAHAM DASS 1/20/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 274162 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
JITENDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 8/20/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275211 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PRAVESH KUMAR MOHAN LAL 1/24/1983 SC UNRESERVED 275450 Govt. ITI Shimla 
USHA RAM CHAND 10/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275712 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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SOHAN LAL BRAHAM DASS 11/4/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 274819 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NARESH SHARMA RAJ PAL 6/17/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274442 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
HANS RAJ YOG RAJ 4/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274242 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SUMMIT KUMAR DHARAM PAL 2/13/1990 OBC IRDP 274845 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DOLMA DEVI GHANSHYAM DASS 3/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275164 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SHUBHAM DAMODAR SINGH 9/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275635 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SONIA KUMARI MOHAN LAL 12/12/1973 SC UNRESERVED 275650 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
HIMANI CHANDEL OM PARKASH 12/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274254 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RAJNI DEVI PRABHA RAM 11/9/1977 SC UNRESERVED 274623 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAVI DUTT BALBIR SINGH 11/24/1990 SC IRDP 274654 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
LATA SHARMA SURESH CHAND 8/8/1987 GENERAL IRDP 274350 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAJEEV KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 5/3/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274598 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
CHHABINDRA KUMARI NARYAN SINGH 4/11/1981 GENERAL PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
274169 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

POOJA 
DHARAM SINGH 

JAGDISH 
NARIAN DUTT 

3/10/1995 
8/4/1990 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275428 
275147 

Govt. ITI Shimla 
Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

INDU BALA DEV RAJ 5/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274262 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
POOJA DHIMAN GANGA DASS 12/12/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275433 Govt. ITI Shimla 
NEERAJ KUMAR PRITAM SINGH 6/27/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274467 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ASHISH BANSAL ASHWANI KUMAR 8/1/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274107 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
REENA KUMARI MUNSHI RAM 3/13/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274677 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KAVITA DEVI JOGINDER KUMAR 6/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274313 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SWEETY MADAN LAL 1/21/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 274892 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SHAMMI SHARMA JOGINDER CHAND 4/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275616 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MANJEET SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 10/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274379 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
TILAK RAJ MANOHAR LAL 4/9/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 274909 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
INDER SINGH SHER SINGH 10/6/1974 SC UNRESERVED 274258 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
JAYA KUMARI KUNDAN LAL 11/13/1972 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274271 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

VEENU DEVI GIAN CHAND 7/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274929 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MANOHAR LAL JARAM SINGH 12/4/1985 ST UNRESERVED 274387 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
DINESH KUMAR YASH PAL 10/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 274205 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
KALPNA PARDEEP KUMAR 12/4/1990 SC IRDP 274290 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SAPNA DEVI PRAKASH CHAND 2/25/1989 OBC SPORTSPERSON 274753 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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GURDASS RAM GANDHI RAM 3/12/1972 SC IRDP 274234 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PRATIMA PAWAN KUMAR 11/25/1989 SC IRDP 274556 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SAROOP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 3/4/1985 OBC IRDP 274762 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ANIL KUMAR SARWAN KUMAR 1/27/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 274054 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SEEMA KUMARI SARSO RAM 10/9/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274782 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SOMNATH KISHAN CHAND 12/6/1990 ST UNRESERVED 274824 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DAYA KUMARI SHOBA RAM 8/30/1975 GENERAL IRDP 274180 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
JHAVE RAM BALAK RAM 8/8/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274273 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
NEENA KUMARI DHANNI RAM 6/16/1995 SC IRDP 274464 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
NEELAM DEVI TITRU 4/3/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274454 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAJESH KUMAR NEK RAM 2/5/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275490 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SUNIL KUMAR RIKHI RAM 10/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274852 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SAVITA SHARMA MANOHAR LAL 6/15/1990 GENERAL IRDP 275597 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SANTOSH KUMARI CHET RAM 7/30/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274750 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SEEMA DEVI 
SHURVIR CHAUHAN 

RAMESH CHAND 
MANGAL SINGH 

2/20/1981 
3/5/1986 

OBC 
GENERAL 

IRDP 
UNRESERVED 

274777 
275637 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

REKHA THAKUR RAM RATTAN 10/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274691 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
UMESH KUMARI RAJ KUMAR 8/28/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274913 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AVINASH KUMAR PARDEEP KUMAR 2/20/1987 SC UNRESERVED 274123 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
REENA DEVI KALYAN CHAND 1/6/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 275530 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
LOKESH NAND LAL 1/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275292 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KIRANA HARBANS LAL 8/11/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274320 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
CHUNI LAL BHADAR SINGH 7/15/1990 ST UNRESERVED 274174 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MAHESH KUMAR BAHADUR SINGH 8/13/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274363 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
NIRMLA DEVI BHUPINDER SINGH 3/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274478 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SUNNY KUMAR SAWROOP CHAND 5/7/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274865 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
REECHA SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR 9/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274672 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PROMILA KUMARI MAHANT RAM 5/26/1975 SC IRDP 274571 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
DHARMENDER KUMAR BABU RAM 9/3/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275149 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SEEMA DEVI GURBAKSH SINGH 6/2/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275602 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
PARVEJ KHAN RAFIQ MUHAMMAD 9/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275423 Govt. ITI Shimla 
RAJESH KUMAR KARM SINGH 10/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275491 Govt. ITI Shimla 
ANKITA CHAUHAN NAROTAM DASS 10/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275064 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
DEEPIKA KUMARI HARDEV SINGH 1/4/1990 ST IRDP 275140 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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SHAKTI THAKUR DESH RAJ 6/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275610 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
LUCKY PREM SINGH 2/5/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275293 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PUSHPA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 3/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274579 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MANJANA KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 7/31/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274377 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ARUN KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 1/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274103 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RAJNI BALA TEK CHAND 10/7/1976 SC SPORTSPERSON 274622 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
JITENDER KUMAR CHAIN SINGH 3/29/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274274 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RASEED MOHAMMAD JULFI DEEN 6/18/1988 ST IRDP 274651 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
VIJAY KUMAR PARAS RAM 3/10/1987 SC UNRESERVED 274930 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ASHWANI KUMAR NAND LAL 12/15/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274115 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MEENU KUMARI OM PARKASH 3/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274407 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANKUSH TRILOK CHAND 12/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274083 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ANIL KUMAR PRAVEEN KUMAR 4/29/1994 SC UNRESERVED 274060 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
KARUN KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 8/17/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274310 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
AMITA KUMARI 
SHILPA 

HARDEV SINGH 
GULAB SINGH 

10/26/1984 
8/12/1991 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275041 
275629 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SARITA DECI JEET RAM 6/21/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275583 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAVINDER KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 6/25/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274666 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
JYOTI THAKUR BUDHI RAM 2/22/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274288 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
CHHERING ANGMO SANGE SHETUP 6/25/1989 ST UNRESERVED 274171 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RAKESH KUMAR JARU RAM 1/1/1975 SC UNRESERVED 274630 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAVI KUMAR SWARAN SINGH 7/24/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 274662 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SAVITA DEVI DHYAN SINGH 2/19/1993 GENERAL WFF 275595 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
KUSUMANJLI KASHMI CHAND 4/6/1986 ST UNRESERVED 274341 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PAWAN KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 6/15/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274523 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

HOSHIAR SINGH RAM LOK 3/15/1992 OBC IRDP 274256 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PRAMOD KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 9/3/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 274551 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ATISHU HEM RAJ 6/9/1988 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274119 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

PARMA NAND JAGAT RAM 5/2/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274513 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
DHARMENDER KUMAR LEKH RAJ 8/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275150 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
VIKAS KATOCH MOHINDER CHAND 3/31/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274938 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
HIMANCHALI DEVI SHOBHA RAM 1/1/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274253 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
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PARVEEN KUMAR GIAN CHAND 6/6/1986 SC SPORTSPERSON 274516 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SHIV NARAYAN RIKHI RAM 5/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274807 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MONIKA THAKUR MOHAN SINGH 3/22/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274424 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
LAL MAN TARA CHAND 6/6/1983 SC UNRESERVED 274345 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAJESH KUMAR TOT RAM 2/26/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274609 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ANURADHA SHARMA PRABHU DAYAL 2/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275073 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAVI DUTT RATTAN CHAND 3/28/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274655 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ANOOP KUMAR DALIP CHAND 2/15/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 274086 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
NARINDER KUMAR HARI SINGH 12/12/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 274443 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MADHU VERMA RATTAN VERMA 3/9/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275300 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RACHITA GAUTAM TARSEM GAUTAM 3/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275475 Govt. ITI Shimla 
BABITA DEVI JAGAT RAM 9/25/1988 GENERAL IRDP 275094 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
TANZIN PALDAN KARAM SINGH 4/23/1986 ST IRDP 274900 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ANJU DEVI TULSI RAM 3/17/1994 SC SPORTSPERSON 274079 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
JYOTI DEVI 
HARSHA LATA 

CHAMAN SINGH 
DILIP SINGH 

12/15/1990 
5/8/1985 

GENERAL 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274283 
274246 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

AMIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 3/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 275034 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
DEEPAK KUMAR DAULAT RAM 5/1/1988 ST UNRESERVED 275131 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ANIL KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 11/19/1986 ST UNRESERVED 274062 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SUREKHA DEVI PRATAP SINGH 6/6/1986 ST UNRESERVED 275682 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAJNESH KUMARI RONKI RAM 6/30/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275496 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SHARWAN KUMAR RAMJI DASS 3/1/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274795 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SANJAY KUMAR RAMLOK 5/10/1988 SC IRDP 274734 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MANU DEVI SEY RAM 1/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275327 Govt. ITI Shimla 
KOSHIKA KISHORI LAL 3/2/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274323 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RUMA DEVI MEGH SINGH 8/4/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274716 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MANOJ SINGH SHYAM SUKH 11/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275326 Govt. ITI Shimla 
REETA DEVI KIRPA RAM 5/13/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274683 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
CHANDER MOHAN SOM DUTT 12/28/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 275122 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAMAN KUMAR GOPAL SINGH 10/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274641 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SUNIL DUTT SHIBIYA RAM 2/19/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275672 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SEEMA RANI OM PRAKASH 8/25/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274783 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DESH RAI JAI CHAND 1/18/1977 OBC EX‐SERVICEMAN 274191 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
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PANKAJ DEVINDER SINGH 3/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275410 Govt. ITI Shimla 
AJEET KUMAR BHINDU RAM 11/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274031 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
AMIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 3/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 275039 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
JASBIR SINGH SARWAN SINGH 2/5/1969 OBC UNRESERVED 274269 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SAROJ KUMARI URGAIN DORJE 2/20/1974 ST WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
275587 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SONAM DOLMA SONAM ANGDUI 5/1/1984 ST UNRESERVED 274826 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
LOBANG CHHODA PADAM NAMGIAL 9/13/1991 ST UNRESERVED 274355 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANURADHA KRISHAN PANWAR 2/19/1976 SC UNRESERVED 275071 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ARUN SHARMA RAJENDER KUMAR 4/5/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274104 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
POOJA DEVI ASHOK KUMAR 10/2/1988 GENERAL IRDP 275432 Govt. ITI Shimla 
CHHAVINDER KUMAR KHUB RAM 6/1/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274170 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MAHESHWAR SINGH UTTAM SINGH 10/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274364 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ASHOK KUMAR VED BIAS 1/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274110 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MUNISH KUMAR 
PRASHANT KUMAR 

CHAMAN LAL 
KASHMIR SINGH 

3/30/1993 
12/3/1989 

OBC 
OBC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274431 
274553 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

JITENDER KUMAR AMAR SINGH 10/25/1986 SC UNRESERVED 275210 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ASHWANI KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 8/12/1991 ST UNRESERVED 274116 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ANIL KUMAR KARAM CHAND 7/21/1995 OBC IRDP 274056 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
REKHA KASHYAP PREM CHAND 3/18/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275546 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
CHAMPA KUMARI MADAN SINGH 8/24/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275115 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
POOJA SUBHASH CHAND 9/5/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274530 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
YASH PAL JOGINDER SINGH 5/27/1983 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 275747 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SEEMA SHARMA RAM SWROOP SHARMA 11/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275606 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

GULASHN SHARMA RAJINDER SHARMA 6/17/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275177 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NIRMLA HARDYAL 6/10/1987 GENERAL IRDP 275391 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SHIVANI RAJ KUMAR 11/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274810 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
JAGAT RAM HET RAM 9/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275202 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SUMNA DEVI RAJENDER 4/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275667 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SHASHI KUMARI MUNNI LAL 9/20/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275624 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
NISHA RATI RAM 12/10/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275392 Govt. ITI Shimla 
JYOTI ROSHAN LAL 7/18/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275218 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NIDHI SHARMA TARA DUTT 6/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275387 Govt. ITI Shimla 
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NAVEEN KAMAL ATMA RAM 4/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274447 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAVI KOUNDAL KRISHAN CHAND 12/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 274656 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PARUL NEEM CHAND 12/28/1986 SC UNRESERVED 275419 Govt. ITI Shimla 
LALIT KUMAR HARI SINGH 5/6/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274346 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
GOPI CHAND LASKRI RAM 12/12/1978 SC UNRESERVED 274229 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MOHIT LEELA DUTT 4/4/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275346 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SHALINI HEM SINGH 5/8/1994 SC IRDP 274786 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NEELAM DEVI DAULAT RAM 2/27/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274453 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RISHAV DEVANASH RAM SWAROOP 3/23/1993 GENERAL IRDP 274696 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AMIT KUMAR JAI PARKASH 11/16/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275038 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ARVIND KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 12/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275081 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PROMILA PADAM CHAND 12/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275464 Govt. ITI Shimla 
POOJA DEVI JIYA LAL 4/30/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275431 Govt. ITI Shimla 
RAKESH KUMAR MAHAJAN RAM 7/14/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274631 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAVINDER KUMAR 
PARVESH SHARMA 

ROOP CHAND 
JAI GOPAL 

11/1/1991 
12/18/1976 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274664 
274520 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

SITA RAM HARI SINGH 3/15/1992 SC IRDP 275643 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
ANITA DEVI BALI RAM 3/14/1980 GENERAL IRDP 274065 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ISHWAR SINGH BALA RAM 6/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275200 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NISHA DEVI JAGDISH KUMAR 3/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274485 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PRITI PAMRAL RAJ KUMAR 8/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275456 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SUNEEL KUMAR TARSEM LAL 5/17/1980 SC IRDP 274849 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NISHA BALA NAND LAL 6/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275394 Govt. ITI Shimla 
ANURADHA PRITHVI SINGH 4/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274096 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SANDEEPNA SEVA RAM 2/9/1992 SC IRDP 275566 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SEEMA DEVI GHANSHYAM LAL 1/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275603 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
ANU DEVI NEKRAM 6/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274090 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
GAGAN KATOCH SURESH KATOCH 1/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274216 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RAJINDER PAL GURMAIL SINGH 1/17/1993 ST UNRESERVED 274619 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SATYA PRAKASH BHAJAN DASS 3/30/1987 ST UNRESERVED 275592 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
KAMAL JIT RATTAN CHAND 4/1/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274294 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SATISH KUMAR DHIAN SINGH 1/15/1978 SC UNRESERVED 274764 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SEEMA DEVI BALSHI RAM 12/19/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 274780 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
BANDANA DEVI PRADEEP KUMAR 3/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274131 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 



         
             
       
           
         
           
         

             
             

         
           

           
             

         
     

         
         

           

         
         

         
       

     
             

         
             

         
           

           
       

     
         

295

300

305

310

315

320

10 

291 
292 
293 
294 

296 
297 
298 
299 

301 
302 
303 
304 

306 
307 
308 

309 

311 
312 
313 
314 

316 
317 
318 
319 

321 
322 

BABITA KUMARI RANJEET SINGH 1/20/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274125 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
USHA DEVI BABOD RAM 6/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275720 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAMA DEVI SARJIWAN SINGH 12/24/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275507 Govt. ITI Shimla 
KALA KUMARI PARAS RAM 2/3/1981 SC UNRESERVED 275226 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
VISHAL THAKUR JOGINDER SINGH 10/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274966 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DIVYA THAKUR ATTER SINGH 2/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275163 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
GEETA DEVI HARI SINGH 11/20/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274223 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
REEN DEVI DEEP RAM 5/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275522 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUNILA SHARMA RAMSWAROOP SHARMA 1/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275676 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

ANKIT PANWAR KASHMIR 6/26/1994 SC UNRESERVED 275063 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SUMAN NARINDER SINGH 2/2/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275662 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MADHU DEVI BHOOP RAM 5/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275298 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SURENDER SINGH BHAGAT RAM 1/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275684 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUMNA KUMARI 
PREETI 

MULHA RAM 
JOGINDER SINGH 

9/10/1981 
1/1/1994 

GENERAL 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274846 
275451 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. ITI Shimla 

ALKA ANAND KULDEEP CHAND 6/14/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274038 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
JAVANA DEVI NARAYAN SINGH 1/21/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274270 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
LATA DEVI KRISHAN CHAND 6/17/1986 ST PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
274349 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

DEV KUMAR HARI RAM 5/9/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274192 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RAJESH KUMAR MISAR SINGH 12/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274611 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ADITI JAI DEV 4/1/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 275023 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAJESH KUMAR NAGESH KUMAR 7/6/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275488 Govt. ITI Shimla 
NISHA BHAGAT RAM 11/27/1989 SC UNRESERVED 275393 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SUSHIL KUMAR GIAN DUTT 4/20/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 275688 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RACHANA KUMARI DAULAT RAM 6/23/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274581 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SUSHMA DEVI BHANDARI RAM 12/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275691 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
VINOD KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 9/14/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274954 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
HITESHI SHARMA BALDEV SHARMA 5/16/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275194 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
CHET RAM KLANSHI RAM 6/9/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275123 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ARPNA CHAUHAN P.S.CHAUHAN 3/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274101 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PUSHPA GOVIND RAM 6/11/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275470 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MEENA KUMARI NEK RAM 1/17/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274404 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 



           
         
         
         
           

         
       

       
       
          

         
     

           
         
           
           

     
     

         
         

           
         
         

           
         

         
         

         
         

       
         

         
       

325

330

335

340

345

350

355

11 

323 
324 

326 
327 
328 
329 

331 
332 
333 
334 

336 
337 
338 
339 

341 
342 
343 
344 

346 
347 
348 
349 

351 

352 
353 
354 

ANJANA KANWAR GOBIND SINGH 12/29/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275056 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
HUKAM CHAND NARAYAN DASS 2/15/1992 GENERAL IRDP 274257 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PANKAJ KUMAR PREM CHAND 8/7/1994 ST UNRESERVED 274503 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
VISHAL THAKUR JITENDER KUMAR 9/14/1982 GENERAL IRDP 274965 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
HARPAL SINGH HEM RAJ 4/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275184 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MANOHAR LAL GOPAL SINGH 11/26/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 274386 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PUNEETA SHARMA SURAT RAM 6/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275467 Govt. ITI Shimla 
NEHA SHARMA PURAN CHAND 1/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275385 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MAYA DEVI RAM LAL 12/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275328 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SACHIN KUMAR DALIP SINGH 6/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274720 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AJAY KUMAR PREM DASS 11/10/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 274020 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
NEELAM BHAGI RATH 8/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275372 Govt. ITI Shimla 
DUSHYANT KUMAR DEVI SINGH 12/4/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275166 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NISHA KUMARI HANS RAJ 7/21/1993 OBC IRDP 274488 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
JYOTI SHARMA 
MANJU SHARMA 

LAXMAN SHARMA 
NITYANAND SHARMA 

3/3/1990 
4/3/1985 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275221 
275320 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

RAJESH CHANDI LAL 4/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275486 Govt. ITI Shimla 
NARVDA KISHAN SINGH 10/15/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275368 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SUSHMA DEVI NEK SINGH 7/3/1980 SC UNRESERVED 274888 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
REETA SHARMA BHAGAT RAM 10/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274687 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
USHA SUNDER SINGH 8/14/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275710 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
VIJAY KUMAR SUKH LAL 2/27/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 274935 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAVI KUMAR SHAM MURARI` 1/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274663 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SULEKHA NARDEV SINGH 11/28/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275660 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
POOJA RANI INDERJEET SINGH 11/14/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 274536 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
AJAY CHAUDHARY SARWAN CHAUDHARY 3/24/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 274006 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SANGEET BALA JAGDISH LAL 3/27/1968 OBC IRDP 274730 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SANJAY KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 6/28/1991 SC IRDP 274735 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
UPASNA CHAUDHARY GHANSHYAM 

CHAUDHARY 
7/10/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 274915 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

PRIYA CHAUHAN ROOP RAM 11/27/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275459 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MITHUN RAINA PRITAM CHAND 9/12/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274411 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANJU BALA GIAN CHAND 5/11/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 274076 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SHILPA RAVINDER SINGH 6/30/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274801 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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KUSUM SHAMSHER SINGH 7/7/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274338 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
KULDEEP SINGH CHANDER SINGH 5/1/1975 OBC WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274331 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

ASHUTOSH RANA SURESH KUMAR 8/24/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274114 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SANJEEV KUMAR HARI RAM 9/12/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274743 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DINESH BAL KRISHAN 6/23/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 274203 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PAVNESH HARDEV 6/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274522 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
DAYAWANT JAI RAM 4/2/1984 SC UNRESERVED 274181 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SUNIL KUMAR CHHANGAM RAM 8/8/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 274857 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAVI KUMAR HARI SINGH 10/10/1993 SC IRDP 274657 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
GEETA DEVI BIRI SINGH 11/12/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274224 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
USHA DEVI RATAN SINGH 4/6/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275719 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SAMEER SOLU RAM 10/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275564 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
NISHA KUMARI HAKAM SINGH 9/4/1991 SC SPORTSPERSON 275402 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MADHU BALA 
KAMAL DEV 

HARI SINGH 
SHANTI SWAROOP 

4/27/1991 
3/27/1985 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275296 
275234 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

SWATI CHAUHAN G.R.CHAUHAN 4/6/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275695 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
VISHAL KAUNDAL NIRMAL SINGH 8/20/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 274963 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SANJAY KUMAR SUCHA SINGH 8/1/1991 ST IRDP 274737 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SURENDER LAKHANPAL JYOTI PRAKASH 7/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274871 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

SWATI SHAMA SATISH KUMAR 12/31/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274890 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
VIKAS KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 5/12/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274939 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RICHA SHARMA VIJAY SHARMA 7/16/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274695 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KAMLESH KUMAR SHER SINGH 1/24/1988 GENERAL IRDP 274297 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SARITA DEVI BUDHI SINGH 7/25/1991 SC SPORTSPERSON 274757 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KUSUM KUMARI SHYAM LAL 11/22/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274339 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SNEH LATA DESHRAJ SHARMA 2/19/1980 GENERAL IRDP 274818 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SAMEER SINGH INDER SINGH 4/19/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274722 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAJINDER KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 2/24/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 274617 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AJAY CHAUHAN DHANVIR SINGH 10/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275024 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SANJEEV KUMAR PIRSHOTAM LAL 7/15/1986 SC WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274742 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

SHUBHAM SURESH KUMAR 1/31/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275636 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 



         
         
         
           
           

         
         

           
     

         
             

         
       

         
     

             
         

       
             

         
           
         

         
           

             
           

         
       
             

           
       

           
         

         

387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420

13 

BANITA KUMARI ISHWAR DAS 7/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274135 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MAN MOHAN BED RAM 3/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274370 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
NISHA SHARMA BHAGAT RAM 9/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274489 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
URMILA VERMA JAGATSINGH 6/10/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275709 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
GOPAL SINGH HUKAM SINGH 9/25/1986 OBC IRDP 275176 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ABILASH PURAN CHAND 10/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275022 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SAMPADA DEVI DINA NATH 3/3/1975 SC UNRESERVED 274723 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MANJU DEVI MULAK RAM 5/16/1989 ST UNRESERVED 275319 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PUSHPINDER KAMAL DEV 1/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275474 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MEENA KUMARI KARTAR CHAND 7/9/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274402 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RENU BALA NAND LAL 6/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275548 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
AVINASH KAUNDAL NARESH PAL 11/30/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 274122 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
BANITASANDHU BELI RAM 8/7/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274136 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RENU DEVI JAGDISH CHAND 7/7/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 274693 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
POONAM 
DESH RAJ SHARMA 

RAJU SINGH 
NANDI RAM 

8/2/1992 
9/14/1992 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

IRDP 
UNRESERVED 

275438 
275143 

Govt. ITI Shimla 
Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

ANURADHA SUKHDEV SAGAR 1/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275072 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PRETI THAKUR BHAGWAN SINGH 1/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275452 Govt. ITI Shimla 
RITIKA DEVI RAJINDER SINGH 12/31/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275557 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAJ KUMAR PARSHOTAM SINGH 2/4/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 274587 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
KIRAN DEVI RAM LAL 7/17/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275261 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SAVITA SHARMA JOGINDER PAL 2/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274773 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SHER SINGH KANSHI RAM 4/28/1965 OBC UNRESERVED 274798 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DEVI DYAL HEM CHAND 3/20/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275145 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SUNDER SWAROOP GOBIND SINGH 2/9/1992 ST UNRESERVED 275669 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SHRUTI ASHOK SETHI 8/12/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275634 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
NIKHIL SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 9/12/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274474 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PUSHAP LATA MAAN SINGH 12/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275469 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SEMMA SHARMA OM PRAKASH 8/2/1992 GENERAL IRDP 275609 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
LATA DEVI HET RAM 3/30/1984 GENERAL IRDP 275287 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAKSHA PARIHAR ROSHAN LAL 9/19/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275502 Govt. ITI Shimla 
KIRAN KUMARI ABHI RAM 5/14/1994 SC UNRESERVED 275264 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAVINDER KUMAR DAN SINGH 10/10/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 274670 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
VINOD KUMAR ONKAR CHAND 5/30/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274953 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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RAMESH CHAND AMAR NATH 10/4/1984 ST IRDP 275509 Govt. ITI Shimla 
KAMAL DEV LACHHMI NAND 2/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275235 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAJ KUMARI KASHMIR SING 9/15/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274593 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

SONA KUMARI NETAR SINGH 3/20/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274825 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
YOGESH KUMAR KAMAL DEV 5/13/1990 OBC IRDP 274977 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RITA VERMA LEKH RAM 5/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275556 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
KUMARI KRANTI RAMESH KUMAR 5/4/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275277 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MEENA DAYA RAM 12/17/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274398 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
KUMARI NISHA MAAN DASS 4/7/1989 SC PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
275278 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

AJAY KUMAR SADHU RAM 9/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274010 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
KULDEEP CHAND PREM CHAND 3/28/1978 SC UNRESERVED 274329 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SHIKSHA KUMARI DHARAM SINGH 9/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275626 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAHUL GAUTAM 
NIRMAL DEVI 

J.P.GAUTAM 
HARDYAL 

2/3/1975 
12/3/1969 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274586 
275390 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
Govt. ITI Shimla 

SUSHAM LATA BHURI SINGH 10/10/1991 GENERAL IRDP 274880 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RUCHIKA CHAUHAN RAJINDE CHAUHAN 4/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275562 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUDESH KUMAR MOTI LAL 10/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275658 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
HUMESH SHARMA PRAKESH SHARMA 4/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275196 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NISHA DEVI KUNDAN LAL 2/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275401 Govt. ITI Shimla 
REETA DEVI KHEM RAJ 8/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275538 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
AJAY KUMAR ONKAR SINGH 4/4/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274008 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
BUDHI SINGH FAQIR CHAND 9/7/1974 SC IRDP 274159 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
DINESH SHARMA RAM KUMAR 8/3/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274208 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

KARM PAL ASHOK KUMAR 12/10/1989 OBC IRDP 274309 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAJANI KANT JAUNDU RAM 1/23/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274594 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MONIKA SHARMA KULDIP CHAND 11/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274422 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
DIMPLE KUMARI KALI RAM 10/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275155 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PREM LAL HARI RAM 12/26/1973 SC IRDP 274562 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SOM RAJ DESH RAJ 3/28/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274822 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MANOJ BHATIA SUNDER LAL 3/20/1989 SC WFF 274388 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
GURMEET SINGH PREM SINGH 12/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274237 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
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SANTOSH KUMARI KARTAR CHAND 8/16/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 274751 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SANAM BHUPENDER SINGH 10/20/1993 GENERAL IRDP 274725 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
POONAM CHAUDHARY NEK RAM 8/16/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274542 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
REETA KUMARI SURESH KUMAR 2/22/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274686 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAKESH KUMARI CHINT RAM 4/18/1980 OBC IRDP 274633 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
VIRENDER SINGH KISHAN CHAND 8/15/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274959 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KIRAN KANWAR HIRA SINGH 8/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275262 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MAMTA DEVI CHET RAM 1/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275306 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ALKA KUMARI MAHENDER SINGH 7/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274039 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
JIWN LAL HANS RAJ 2/10/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 274278 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PRATIMA MANOHAR LAL 11/17/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274555 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PARMOD SINGH KRISHAN CHAND 9/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275418 Govt. ITI Shimla 
USHA DEVI RAM CHAND 2/7/1986 GENERAL IRDP 275718 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
KAVITA SHARMA RAM CHAND 6/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275251 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SUNNY KUMAR 
NAVEEN SHARMA 

SARWAN KUMAR 
BIHARI LAL SHARMA 

4/10/1993 
4/6/1987 

SC 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274864 
274449 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

POOJA KUMARI RAVINDER KUMAR 12/26/1990 OBC IRDP 274534 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SUNITA SHARMA OM PRAKASH 1/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275678 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAVINDER KUMAR BISHEMBER DASS 12/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 274667 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SUNIL KUMAR SUKH DEV 7/31/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274856 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
JYOTIKA SHARMA MANOHAR LAL 4/30/1987 GENERAL PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
275225 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

RISHI KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 4/28/1984 OBC IRDP 274697 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NEHA SHARMA ASHOK SHARMA 10/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275384 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SUSHMA SHARMA RAMESH KUMAR 

SHARMA 
4/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275693 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

POOJA DEVI JONKEY RAM 4/6/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274533 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SANJAY KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 7/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274733 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SOM DUTT CHAMAN LAL 10/24/1985 OBC IRDP 274821 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AJAY KUMAR CHURA RAM 11/10/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274011 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ASHOK KUMAR BODH RAJ 8/15/1994 ST UNRESERVED 274113 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SAPNA BHAG SINGH PARMAR 4/26/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274752 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ANITA KUAMRI TEJ PRAKASH 5/1/1978 SC IRDP 274067 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
GURNAM SINGH OM DUTT 3/16/1987 SC IRDP 274240 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
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PUNEET KUMAR DES RAJ 12/21/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 274573 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RACHNA DEVI UTTAM CHAND 5/27/1981 GENERAL IRDP 274582 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
JYOTI JAI CHAND 6/17/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274281 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PRIYANKA DEVI RAJ KUMAR 7/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274569 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
DIMPLE KUMAR CHANDU LAL 10/28/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274201 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MANOJ KUMAR ROOP LAL 5/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274392 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
LALITA THAKUR MOHAN SINGH THAKUR 4/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275286 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

AMIT KUMAR DHANI RAM 3/7/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275035 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MAMTA KAMLA DUTT 12/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275303 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KHEMRAJ THAKUR KRISHAN LAL 5/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275256 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RASHMA DEVI ISHWAR DASS SHARMA 9/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274652 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

NIRMLA DEVI ANUP SINGH 9/1/1987 GENERAL IRDP 274477 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MADAN KUMAR 
MONIKA 

AMAR NATH 
DEVENDER SINGH 

5/24/1988 
9/2/1991 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
IRDP 

275295 
275351 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
Govt. ITI Shimla 

INDIRA DEVI MEENA RAM 6/2/1985 SC UNRESERVED 275197 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
REETU KUMARI RAJINDER SINGH 4/10/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275541 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAJ KUMAR SHARMA RAM CHAND SHARMA 4/1/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274592 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
HIMACHALI DEVI CHINT RAM 4/21/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275192 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RITU RANI SUBHASH CHAND NAG 3/19/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274703 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PRIYA SHARMA KESHAV DUTT 5/12/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274566 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MONIKA THAKUR M. BHARMORIA 7/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274423 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
VANITA DEVI PRAHLAD SINGH 12/29/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275728 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
AJAY THAKUR MANOJ KUMAR 6/27/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274029 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
VIKESH KUMAR CHAMAN SINGH 2/20/1992 ST UNRESERVED 274941 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DIMPLE THAKUR DAYA RAM THAKUR 9/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275156 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KALPNA KUMARI DESH RAJ 6/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275232 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PANKAJ VERMA PRATAP SINGH 9/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275414 Govt. ITI Shimla 
DISHA RAM KRISHAN 5/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275161 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KHUSHAL VASU DEV 8/10/1995 GENERAL IRDP 275257 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ASHOK KUMAR KEDAR SINGH 12/6/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 275091 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ANMOL MAHAJAN JOGINDER PAL 6/26/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275066 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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POONAM ROOP SINGH 2/22/1994 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐
SERVICEMA 

275436 Govt. ITI Shimla 

HEENA KUMARI YASH PAL 9/2/1989 SC UNRESERVED 275185 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
CHANDER KANTA TEJ RAM 12/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275121 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SAPNA KAUSHAL RAM CHAND 10/31/1995 SC UNRESERVED 275581 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
BALESH KUMAR SUKH RAM 7/2/1975 SC UNRESERVED 274130 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PRETISHARMA JAI RAM 10/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275454 Govt. ITI Shimla 
DEVINDER NEK RAM 11/23/1995 SC IRDP 275146 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ANNU TEK CHAND 3/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275067 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
TANZIN BODH RINCHEM CHHERING 6/30/1991 ST UNRESERVED 274899 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KUNTA DEVI CHANDU RAM 2/2/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274335 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
GITA SOM DASS 2/21/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275174 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
JYOTI NEK RAM 7/15/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275219 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
GHANSHYAM PARAS RAM 9/14/1991 SC IRDP 274225 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ANJNA KUMARI 
AKASH LAL 

CHATER SINGH 
ROSHAN LAL 

4/15/1978 
5/11/1986 

SC 
ST 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275060 
274035 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

ANJANA KUMARI MITTER SINGH 6/22/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275057 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
DHARMENDER KUMAR PUNNU RAM 5/30/1994 ST IRDP 274197 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
BHAG SINGH DURGA DAS 10/8/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274141 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SWATI MUNSHI RAM 10/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275694 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RANJNA DEVI OM PRAKASH 11/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275516 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MADHU BALA PURSHOTAM SINGH 11/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275297 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SONIKA KUMARI THAKUR DUTT 6/3/1981 GENERAL IRDP 274829 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MUKESH CHAND SURAT RAM 3/13/1984 SC UNRESERVED 275359 Govt. ITI Shimla 
GURESH PAL VIDYA SAGAR 12/18/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 274236 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ABHISHEK BHARTI SANJEEV KUMAR 1/25/1995 OBC IRDP 274004 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
VINOD KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 5/3/1975 GENERAL IRDP 274950 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SULEKHA KUMARI KARNAIL SINGH 12/15/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274839 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AMAR CHAND MOHAR SINGH 4/4/1984 GENERAL IRDP 274042 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
DEEPAK DATTA RAM 11/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275129 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PAPALVIR THAKUR EAMESH THAKUR 1/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274510 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
KOMAL CHANDEL MADAN LAL 10/18/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274322 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
BHEEMA DEVI NIKKU RAM 4/29/1982 ST UNRESERVED 274148 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MEENA KUMARI RATTAN LAL 10/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274401 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
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KALPANA THAKUR BILBIR SINGH 6/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275231 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NARESH KUMAR PARAS RAM 2/25/1992 SC IRDP 275365 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MANJULA KANWAR GOBIND SINGH 3/18/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 275324 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SURESH KUMAR TEK CHAND 7/3/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274874 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DINESH KUMAR MAHESH CHANDER 2/20/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275159 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SHIV KUMAR DAULAT RAM 6/11/1993 SC IRDP 274804 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NEHA MAL RAM 1/24/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275381 Govt. ITI Shimla 
GAYATRI DEVI KOMAL CHAND 10/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274222 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SHALINI DEVI NANAK CHAND 4/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275612 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
URMILA DEVI KISHORI LAL 1/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274916 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
VARSHA KASHYAP NARESH KUMAR 4/26/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275729 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
DHARM PAL NARAYAN DUTT 3/23/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275148 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KALPANA MANSHA RAM 11/25/1990 GENERAL IRDP 275229 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
DEEPIKA KISHAN SINGH 4/28/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275136 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NEENA SUD 
SHISH PAUL 

CHAMAN LAL 
GOPI CHAND 

4/9/1976 
4/11/1981 

GENERAL 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275378 
275630 

Govt. ITI Shimla 
Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

BHUPENDER SINGH MANOHAR LAL 1/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275111 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KAMLESH GURDITTA 8/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275236 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NISHA SHARMA RATI RAM 4/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275403 Govt. ITI Shimla 
VANDANA KUMARI SADHU RAM 2/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275723 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
DEEPA DEVI MANI CHAND 6/1/1987 SC UNRESERVED 274182 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SATISH KUMAR HEM CHAND 3/1/1984 SC UNRESERVED 275589 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
TARUN SHARMA RAVI SHARMA 8/10/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275702 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
VANDNA SHARMA JAGAN NATH 1/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275726 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUSHEEL KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 1/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275687 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
BARJESH KUMAR THAKUR DUTT 11/15/1981 SC UNRESERVED 275100 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SURENDER SHARMA JAWAHAR LAL 4/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275683 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SONIKA ONKAR 5/18/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274828 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PUSHPA DEVI TILAK RAJ 3/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275471 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MANJU VERMA HET RAM 7/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275321 Govt. ITI Shimla 
VINOD PANWAR PRATAP SINGH 11/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275738 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAVINDER KUMAR SALIG RAM 3/15/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274668 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NARESH KUMAR TEK SINGH 5/17/1992 GENERAL IRDP 275366 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SHVEENA KUMARI GIAN CHAND 4/29/1995 SC UNRESERVED 274814 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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RAJESH KUMAR KESAR LAL 5/28/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 274610 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SHALU DUNI CHAND 5/14/1994 SC UNRESERVED 274787 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SEEMA VERMA DAYA RAM 3/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275607 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
PRATIBHA SANSAR CHAND 6/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275449 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MONIKA SAWHNEY CHAMAN LAL 4/1/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275355 Govt. ITI Shimla 
KARAN KUMAR CHAIN SINGH 5/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274308 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
BABITA VERMA JEET RAM 12/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275098 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAMA DEVI DHARAM DUTT 1/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275506 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SURESH KUMAR DHYAN CHAND 4/8/1982 ST UNRESERVED 275685 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SHARUTI VERMA NEK RAM 3/28/1995 GENERAL IRDP 275620 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUMAN LATA ROSHAN LAL 10/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275664 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
DEEPAK SHARMA DEVI CHAND 12/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275134 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAM DASS SITA RAM 1/21/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 274635 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
JAI MALA DEVI RAM 3/18/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275206 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KARAM PAL 
SUNNY KUMAR 

BALWANT SINGH 
SHYAM LAL 

11/27/1972 
8/24/1994 

SC 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274307 
275679 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

TANUJA DEVI BHAGWAN DASS 10/4/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274896 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SANJAY SINGH HEERA SINGH 3/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275573 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
KUMARI ANJANA SHANKAR LAL 10/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275274 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
USHA PREM SINGH 5/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275711 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SHIVANI SHARMA DESH RAJ 2/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275632 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
KANCHAN DEVI VINOD KUMAR 8/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275242 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAM SINGH DHANI RAM 11/3/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274639 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
LAKSHMI DEV RAJ 9/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274343 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MANORMA DEVI BRAHMO RAM 9/2/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274395 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
JITENDER KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 6/13/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 274276 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RANJNA GARG DEVI RAM 4/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275517 Govt. ITI Shimla 
RAJKUMARI KANSHI RAM 7/15/1976 GENERAL IRDP 275493 Govt. ITI Shimla 
CHANCHLA KUMARI SAWAROO RAM 5/21/1971 SC UNRESERVED 274165 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RAJEEV BHOGAL PREM SINGH 3/4/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274597 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
FAREEN KHAN MOHD PARVEZ` 10/25/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274215 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SAVIRA YASHIN MOHMMAD 2/9/1995 GENERAL IRDP 274771 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAKESH KUMAR TEJ RAM 11/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275501 Govt. ITI Shimla 
PAVANA KUMARI KRISHAN CHAND 6/19/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 274521 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 



         
       

           
             
       

       
       

           
           

           
         

           
           

           
             
             
           

           
           
           

         
         

         
         

       
       
         

     
       

         
             
             
         

         

616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649

20 

KULDEEP SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 1/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274330 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MEENAKSHI VERMA MADAN VERMA 12/2/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275339 Govt. ITI Shimla 
ANUJ VERMA VEER SINGH 1/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275070 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SEEMA DEVI NANAK CHAND 9/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275604 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MUNISH KOLESH NARANJAN SINGH 6/28/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 275362 Govt. ITI Shimla 
LUCKY MILKHI RAM 6/17/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274358 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PRATIBHA LOBH RAM 5/12/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274554 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SUSHILA CHARAN DASS 11/12/1995 SC IRDP 275689 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
ASHA DEVI KAUL RAM 11/20/1992 OBC IRDP 275083 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
TARACHAND NAND LAL 5/6/1993 SC IRDP 275701 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
VIPAN KUMAR CHAIN LAL 3/27/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274956 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SEEMA UMED RAM 2/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275600 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
KAMLESH KUMAR OM PARKASH 5/4/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275238 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ANJANA DHATWALIA OM PARKASH 5/26/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 275055 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
VIPAN DULTA 
SOMA DEVI 

CHANAN SINGH 
SURENDER KUMAR 

2/28/1986 
6/25/1975 

GENERAL 
OBC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275740 
275646 

Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

KUSUM LATA SATYA DEV 2/27/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275284 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
REENA PREM LAL 11/9/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275523 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
BHARAT MANI YOG RAJ 9/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275103 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KAMLESH NEGI DURJAY RAM 3/1/1987 ST UNRESERVED 275240 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
BHUP SINGH KESHAV RAM 11/6/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274150 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
KRISHNA DEVI BHANDARI RAM 4/27/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274328 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
JAAVEE DEVI INDER DEV 9/10/1995 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 274264 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
INDU BALA INKAR CHAND 6/28/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274263 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
NEETU KARAM CHAND 3/16/1994 SC UNRESERVED 274469 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PANNA LAL LACHHI RAM 11/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275415 Govt. ITI Shimla 
PANKAJ KUMAR DAYA RAM 5/23/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274505 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MEENAKSHI RISHI RAM 2/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275337 Govt. ITI Shimla 
PANKAJ GAUTAM DINA NATH 9/30/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275412 Govt. ITI Shimla 
DALER SINGH MAL RAM 7/8/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274177 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
REENA KUMARI HARDYAL SINGH 10/20/1989 SC UNRESERVED 275534 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
USHA DEVI RAM CHAND 1/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275714 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUNITA DEVI HEM RAJ 3/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274860 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAVI KUMAR LEKH RAJ 5/27/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 274661 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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NEELAM KUMARI MOHINDER NATH 10/4/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274460 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SITA HARBANS SHARMA 7/21/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274817 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MAYA DEVI ROOP LAL 6/13/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274397 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
NIRMALA DEVI JODHA RAM 10/23/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274475 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SHIVAM KISHAN LAL 2/18/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274808 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
LAKSHMI DEVI BIRI SINGH 4/18/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274344 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
NAYAN BHATIA PARAM DEV 12/9/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274451 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
YASHODHA DEVI JAI PRAKASH 8/2/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275748 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
POONAM KUMARI RAKESH KUMAR 11/22/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275441 Govt. ITI Shimla 
BHAWNA CHAUHAN JOGINDER KUMAR 6/8/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274147 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RAKESH KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 7/23/1992 ST UNRESERVED 274625 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DHARMENDER SINGH BALAK RAM 8/3/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275151 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAMTA DEVI AJIT KUMAR 8/16/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274645 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SUMITA HEM SINGH 3/13/1993 GENERAL IRDP 275666 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SOM DUTT 
KARNAIL SINGH 

ANANT RAM 
HARI SINGH 

10/20/1987 
4/15/1976 

OBC 
OBC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275645 
275244 

Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

YAMA RANI MAN SINGH 5/21/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274973 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
REENA DEVI KUNDAN SINGH 6/15/1989 SC UNRESERVED 275527 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RINKU TARA CHAND 3/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275554 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SHANI KUMAR HEM SINGH 8/18/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274790 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAVI KUMAR NAER LAL 12/18/1984 GENERAL IRDP 274660 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ANIL KUMAR RAM LAL 11/30/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274053 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PANKAJ SINGH BALWANT SINGH 12/25/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274508 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANJANA SURENDER KUMAR 11/18/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274072 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MANISH THAKUR RATTAN CHAND 6/6/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274374 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MOHAN LAL LACHHI RAM 4/1/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275343 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SHIWALI KATOCH KARAM SINGH KATOCH 5/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274811 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

MAHINDER SINGH MAUJI RAM 5/15/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274365 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
BODH RAJ DOLE RAM 1/22/1986 GENERAL IRDP 274157 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
OM CHAND MUNSHI RAM 4/21/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274496 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANJNA DEVI SHARMA SITA RAM ATTRI 6/26/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275059 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAJ KUMAR BALDEV RAJ 3/20/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274590 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAJESH KUMAR KASHMIRI LAL 5/29/1974 SC UNRESERVED 274608 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 



         
           

         
         

         
         
               

           

         
           
         
           
           
         
         

         
               
             
         
             

       
       
             

             
           

           
         
             

         
         

685

690

695

700

705

710

22 

683 
684 

686 
687 
688 
689 

691 
692 
693 
694 

696 
697 
698 
699 

701 
702 
703 
704 

706 
707 
708 
709 

711 
712 

SUNEEL KUMAR JEET RAM 7/21/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274847 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KAVITA THAKUR RAJ KUMAR 1/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275252 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RISHI KUMAR FATEH CHAND 9/24/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274698 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SUNEEL KUMAR PIARAY LAL 4/10/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 274848 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SONU KUMAR PYAR CHAND 7/22/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274832 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SANJAY CHOUDHARY PARKASH CHOUDHARY 11/8/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274732 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SANTOSH GUPTA SURESH KUMAR 10/2/1978 GENERAL PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
275576 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

RAJ KUMAR KAILASH CHAND 7/27/1977 GENERAL PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 

274591 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

ANJU KUMARI SITA RAM 5/22/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274080 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MAAN SINGH BISHAMBER LAL 3/18/1992 ST UNRESERVED 275294 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SUMAN KUMAR SHALI GRAM 8/17/1983 SC UNRESERVED 274843 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KUMARI REENA KUNJI RAM 3/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275280 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KUMARI RANJANA 
DHARMA DEVI 

ATTAR SINGH 
PREM SINGH 

12/9/1990 
11/13/1975 

GENERAL 
SC 

IRDP 
UNRESERVED 

275279 
274195 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

SURINDER KUMAR PRITHVI CHAND 3/28/1984 SC UNRESERVED 274877 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NAND LAL MAKAR KUMAR 2/13/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 274436 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ROHINI THAKUR RAM GOPAL THAKUR 12/27/1992 GENERAL IRDP 275558 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SEEMA DEVI MANGAT RAM 10/29/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 275601 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SANNU DEVI DESH RAJ 2/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274745 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SHANTA KUMARI DHARAM CHAND 6/4/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275617 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
NITIN RAJINDER KUMAR 12/2/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274491 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
HANS RAJ YOGRAJ 4/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274241 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
AMIT KUMAR ACHARYA MURLI PRAKASH 

ACHARYA 
11/15/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 274045 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

REENA DEVI SURENDER KUMAR 4/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275529 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
YASH PAUL SINGH MADAN LAL 10/15/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274975 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
JYOTI BANKE BIHARI LAL 2/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275216 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NEELAM KUMARI DURGA DASS 3/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274459 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PUSHPA DEVI DALEEP SINGH 5/28/1986 SC WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274578 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

SUSHIL KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 6/12/1993 OBC IRDP 274884 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MANOJ KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 10/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274390 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 



         
               

         
         

             

         
         

         
         
           

     
         

       
         
         
         

         
         

       
               

         
         
         

             
           
           
         

       
         

         

715

720

725

730

735

740

23 

713 
714 

716 
717 

718 
719 

721 
722 
723 
724 

726 
727 
728 
729 

731 
732 
733 
734 

736 
737 
738 
739 

741 

742 

VIMLA DEVI JAI DEV 9/18/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274946 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SONIKA SOOD KULDEEP CHAND SOOD 11/3/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275654 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR SINGHO RAM 11/12/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274931 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SARITA DEVI NANAK CHAND 12/12/1994 ST UNRESERVED 274754 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MOHNISH GULERIA KEWAL SINGH 10/4/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274417 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

VIJAY KUMAR BHAJAN SINGH 2/22/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274934 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAJENDER KUMAR BRAHAM DASS 1/11/1984 GENERAL IRDP 274602 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
GANGA RAM GANESH DUTT 1/10/1989 SC IRDP 274217 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SWATI SHARMA KAMLESH KUMAR 1/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274891 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KRISHNA DEVI VIDYA SAGAR 5/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275271 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAJNEESH RAM SINGH 1/3/1984 SC UNRESERVED 275494 Govt. ITI Shimla 
VINOD KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 8/30/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 274952 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAJU RAM 
MEERA DEVI 

SURAT SINGH 
PURAN CHAND 

5/3/1988 
12/28/1995 

GENERAL 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
IRDP 

275500 
274408 

Govt. ITI Shimla 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

SUMAN KUMARI RAM CHAND 4/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274844 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ASHWANI KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/30/1991 SC IRDP 274118 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
AJAY KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 4/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274021 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
AJAY KUMAR DHARAM PAL 7/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274012 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
DHARMENDER CHAMAN LAL 9/13/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274196 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
KUMARI SUMAN PAL BHIKHM RAM PAL 1/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275282 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KANTA DEVI UMA DUTT 10/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274302 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SARITA DEVI MOHAN LAL 12/12/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274756 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NEERAJ KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 6/9/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 274466 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RUCHIKA RAJENDER LAL VERMA 6/7/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275561 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
LAJYA SHARMA PREM LAL 11/30/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275285 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
AJAY KUMAR JASWAL NAND LAL 10/20/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 274026 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
VEENA DEVI DESH RAJ 2/3/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 274926 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
TANIYA TEK CHAND 1/13/1984 SC UNRESERVED 274894 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AJAY KUMAR SHAMSHER SINGH 10/2/1975 GENERAL EX‐SERVICEMAN 274024 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

BANTI KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 7/3/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274137 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
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NITIN VERMA KASHMIR SINGH VERMA 1/24/1984 SC PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 

274492 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

PUSHP LATA ANANT RAM 5/11/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 274575 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
KANCHAN DEVI GIAN CHAND 12/1/1978 ST UNRESERVED 274300 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SHARVAN KUMAR GHAN SHAYAM 3/6/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275621 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
KUMARI MEGHA 
SHARMA 

NARESH KUMAR 9/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274334 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

NEHA RANI GURMEET SINGH 9/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274473 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PRITTI BELI RAM 7/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275458 Govt. ITI Shimla 
CHIRAG GUPTA LALIT KUMAR GUPTA 11/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275126 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
RAMESH KUMAR CHATTAR SINGH 2/11/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274643 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PANKAJ KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 5/16/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 274500 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAM KRISHAN DEEP RAM 1/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275503 Govt. ITI Shimla 
LALIT MOHAN SHARMA 

RANI BIBI 

MEHAR CHAND 

PEER MOHAMMAD 

5/12/1979 

8/24/1987 

GENERAL 

ST 

UNRESERVED 

IRDP 

274347 

274646 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MOHAMMAD BASHIR PEER MOHAMMAD 12/20/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274413 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SUNIL UDAY RAM 7/31/1987 OBC IRDP 275671 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SANDEEP TEJ RAM 10/21/1984 SC UNRESERVED 274726 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAJENDER SINGH CHANCHAL SINGH 3/9/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274603 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NIDHI SHARMA DEVINDER DASS SHARMA 10/31/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 275386 Govt. ITI Shimla 

OM PRAKASH VIRENDER KUMAR 5/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275408 Govt. ITI Shimla 
NISHA DEVI LAIQ RAM 1/22/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275398 Govt. ITI Shimla 
ARCHANA DEVI SWAROOP LAL 3/29/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275075 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ASHA SHARMA KESHAV RAM SHARMA 2/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275088 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
REETU THAKUR SURINDER SINGH 12/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274689 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PAWAN KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 3/15/1978 SC UNRESERVED 274525 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SUBHASH CHAND BAKSHI RAM 1/4/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274834 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AJAY KUMAR VASU DEV 4/4/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274023 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
JYOTI VERMA YASHWANT VERMA 1/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275224 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
DINESH KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 2/9/1978 SC UNRESERVED 274206 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
NEELAM KUMARI GULSHAN KUMAR 7/30/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274462 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANITA THAKUR KALI DASS 8/11/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274070 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
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ARUN BALA BAL KRISHAN 10/23/1978 OBC IRDP 274102 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
AJAY KUMAR RANIA RAM 1/15/1976 OBC IRDP 274022 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SANDHYA KUMARI FINDU RAM 10/19/1994 SC UNRESERVED 275568 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUNITA DEVI GUR DASS 5/12/1981 SC IRDP 274859 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
BASU DEV PREM LAL 6/26/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274139 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MAMTA JEET KUMAR 1/24/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 274367 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
REENA KUMARI SUBHASH CHAND 4/26/1989 SC IRDP 274679 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RACHNA SOHAN LAL 5/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275476 Govt. ITI Shimla 
REKHA CHAUHAN KANGRU RAM 4/10/1989 GENERAL IRDP 275544 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
KAUSHLYA SEWAK RAM 5/6/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275245 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KESAR SINGH JAI RAM 2/24/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275253 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
BHIM SINGH UDAY RAM 1/10/1986 SC UNRESERVED 275109 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
AMAR JEET SINGH JEEVAN SINGH 10/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275031 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
BHOPENDER PAL ROSHAN LAL 2/12/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274149 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
KRISHAN KUMAR 
GIAN CHAND 

RAJU RAM 
DHARM CHAND 

5/17/1992 
10/13/1987 

SC 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274326 
274226 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

REEMA DEVI VISHNU RAM 6/16/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274673 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NISHA KUMARI UTTAM CHAND 6/26/1992 OBC WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274486 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

AJAY KUMAR MADAN LAL 2/7/1995 ST UNRESERVED 274014 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SANDEEP KUMAR PREM CHAND 4/9/1984 SC UNRESERVED 275565 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAJAT SHARMA SANTOSH KUMAR 12/3/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274596 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
NEHA KUMARI MANOJ KUMAR 12/3/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274472 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
MUKESH KUMAR NANAK CHAND 1/9/1989 ST UNRESERVED 274428 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
VIVEK KUMAR BINDER KUMAR 1/23/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274970 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ANJALI CHAUHAN KEWAL RAM 2/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275050 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
PRIYANKA DEVI JAGROOP SINGH 1/25/1993 OBC SPORTSPERSON 274568 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
TIKSHEE MANUSH 
GULERIA 

SK GULERIA 3/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274907 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

PUSHPA DEVI PREM SINGH 7/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275472 Govt. ITI Shimla 
NEHA JASWAL HANS RAJ 8/11/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 274471 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PANKAJ KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 8/6/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 274507 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SHABNAM PARKASH CHAND 

SHARMA 
5/8/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274785 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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RAMESH KUMAR KHEM CHAND 4/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275511 Govt. ITI Shimla 
AMIT CHAND ISHWAR DASS 12/30/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275032 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
HEM SINGH BHAGAT RAM 2/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274249 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
BHUPINDER KUMAR 
CHAUHAN 

JOGINDER KUMAR 11/15/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274153 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

HARI KRISHAN SHARMA AMAR CHAND SHARMA 1/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275181 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

JYOTI NARWAL DALEEP NARWAL 5/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275220 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
FARIDA GULZAR KHAN 8/14/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275167 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
INDER DEV SHOBHA RAM 4/14/1994 SC UNRESERVED 274259 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
VIKRANT KATOCH PYAR CHAND 1/14/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275736 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MANJEET KUMAR MASAT RAM 6/3/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 274378 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PARDEEP KUMAR HANS RAJ SHARMA 9/7/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274512 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PRIYANKA DEVI JAGROOP SINGH 1/25/1993 OBC SPORTSPERSON 274567 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
AMITA 

BANSI LAL 
LAL SINGH 

7/2/1983 
2/27/1991 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275577 
275040 

Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

RAVI SHARMA ASHWANI SHARMA 6/29/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275519 Govt. ITI Shimla 
DINA NATH CHOUDHARY JODH RAJ 8/21/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 274202 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

KAMLESH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 10/8/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274298 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MEENA KUMARI YASHVIR SINGH 4/20/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274400 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANJANA THAKUR DHANI RAM 7/8/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275058 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
KRISHAN KUMAR DAYAL CHAND 5/1/1992 ST IRDP 275268 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SIKANDER SUBHASH CHANDER 8/12/1989 SC UNRESERVED 275641 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAJESH KUMAR CHUNI LAL 9/5/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274614 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PANKAJ KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 2/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274501 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
CHETAN SHARMA RAM DUTT SHARMA 3/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275124 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NEELAM KUMARI RAJ KUMAR PATIAL 2/19/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274457 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
KUMARI VIJJU ATMA RAM 8/22/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275283 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MOHAN KUMAR SHALI GRAM 8/17/1983 SC UNRESERVED 274414 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
POONAM GOPAL SINGH 8/29/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275435 Govt. ITI Shimla 
LATA DEVI GOVIND RAM THAKUR 11/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275288 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ANITA RANI JAGDISH RAM 12/22/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274068 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
VIRENDER SINGH RAM PRAKASH 9/19/1985 SC UNRESERVED 275743 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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SATISH KUMAR DAYA RAM 4/25/1984 SC UNRESERVED 275590 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
VIRENDER SINGH RAM DYAL 6/6/1987 OBC IRDP 275744 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MEENAKSHI PREM SINGH 5/5/1986 ST UNRESERVED 274405 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
POONAM SHER SINGH 2/10/1986 ST UNRESERVED 274540 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
TALBE RAM UTTAM CHAND 11/10/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274893 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MEENA KUMARI RAM LAL 4/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275332 Govt. ITI Shimla 
SHANTA SHARMA MAYA DUTT SHARMA 6/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275618 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
AJAYI KUMAR LAYAK RAM 10/21/1992 SC SPORTSPERSON 274030 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
CHANDER KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 10/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274168 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
NISHA DEVI DIBBAL SINGH KAUSHAL 10/7/1981 SC UNRESERVED 275397 Govt. ITI Shimla 

VED PARKASH SATPAL 1/30/1990 SC WARD OF EX‐
SERVICEMA 

274925 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

VINOD KUMAR SUKH RAM 2/23/1977 OBC IRDP 274951 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MANJU 
SHIV KUMAR 

MAYA RAM 
PARLADA RAM 

1/21/1991 
12/21/1989 

GENERAL 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
SPORTSPERSON 

274382 
274805 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

KAPIL PRASHER DINESH KUMAR 10/24/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275243 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SURJEET SINGH THAKUR SAIN 6/12/1985 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
275686 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

NARANDER PAL SINGH PUNJAB SINGH 2/4/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 274437 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
BABITA KUMARI PHOOL CHAND 1/8/1993 GENERAL IRDP 274124 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ASHWANI KUMAR RAM SARAN 9/20/1978 SC UNRESERVED 274117 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PRITI SHARMA HEM PRAKASH 7/18/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 275457 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MAHENDER PREM SINGH 7/12/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275301 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ANKUSH SHARMA MADAN LAL SHARMA 9/5/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274085 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
GARIMA CHEEDA HARI RAM CHEEDA 8/19/1994 SC UNRESERVED 274218 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
NEENA PATHANIA INDER SINGH 7/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274465 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PARVEEN KUMAR LEKH RAM 4/15/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274518 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAJESH KUMAR BALBINDER SINGH 5/29/1990 GENERAL IRDP 274607 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
VANDNA KUMARI VEER SINGH 7/27/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274921 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KUSUM LATA CHAMAN LAL 11/22/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274340 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SUDARSHNA KUMARI TRILOK CHAND 5/10/1982 ST UNRESERVED 274836 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PRITIKA PATHANIA RAM SINGH 12/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274565 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
KAMAL KISHORE INDER PAL 12/17/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274295 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
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POOJA SHARMA SURESH SHARMA 10/3/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274539 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
HEMLATA MOHAR SINGH 7/4/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274251 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
VINOD SHARMA HIRA SINGH 7/22/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 275739 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
DEEPA KUMARI TARI LAL 4/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274183 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ANJU LEKH RAM 2/19/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 274075 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
REETA DEVI SIS RAM 12/20/1989 SC UNRESERVED 275539 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
AJAY SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 12/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275029 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NITU THAKUR RAVINDER 10/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275406 Govt. ITI Shimla 
POOJA DEVI KAMESHWAR 7/14/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275430 Govt. ITI Shimla 
DINESH KUMAR 
PRABHAKER 

OM PARKASH 
PRABHAKER 

8/23/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 274207 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

HIMA SUNKI RAM 12/11/1972 SC UNRESERVED 274252 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PARSHANT RAI JAAT KUMAR RAI 3/13/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274514 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANIL KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 1/18/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274059 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RAKESH KUMAR 
TAPENDER LAL 

SOHAN LAL 
KESAR SINGH 

6/10/1992 
10/11/1989 

SC 
GENERAL 

SPORTSPERSON 
UNRESERVED 

274626 
274901 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

DEKID PALMO DORJE 9/27/1987 ST UNRESERVED 274190 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SUBHADRA DEVI KALA RAM 11/26/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274833 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
UTTAM SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 3/21/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274919 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
BHARAT BHUSHAN RAJENDER SINGH 4/22/1992 GENERAL IRDP 275102 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SAROJ KUMARI MALAGAR RAM BHATIYA 3/10/1974 SC UNRESERVED 274760 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

MADHU SHARMA KRISHAN CHAND 11/9/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275299 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
DEEPAK KUMAR NATHU RAM 5/15/1987 ST UNRESERVED 274186 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SUNIL KUMAR MADAN LAL 4/2/1989 OBC IRDP 274854 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SUNIL GARG HET RAM 8/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275673 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
ANIL KUMAR ROOP RAM 2/17/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275043 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SUNITA KESHAV RAM 1/5/1989 GENERAL IRDP 275677 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SAROJ KUMARI MANGAT RAM 10/12/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275586 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SHIVANI KASHYAP VED SINGH KASHYAP 2/16/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 275631 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
NARENDER CHAIN SINGH 11/17/1990 GENERAL IRDP 275363 Govt. ITI Shimla 
ANU SHARMA NARESH KUMAR 7/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275069 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NISHA DEVI ROSHAN LAL 10/7/1989 ST UNRESERVED 274482 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
CHANDA SHARMA PRAKASH SHARMA 10/31/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274166 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
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RAJESH KUMAR BALKRISHAN 8/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274606 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KANWAR BIRENDER 
KATOCH 

ABHAY CHAND KATOCH 11/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274304 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

BANDNA KUMARI UDHO RAM 5/23/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274133 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
KESAR SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 11/16/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274314 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANIL KUMAR SUKHDEV 9/2/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275044 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MOHAMMAD ASLAM NOOR MOHAMMAD 2/14/1989 OBC WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274412 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

RAVINDER KUMAR LEKH RAM 4/14/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274665 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAJ KUMAR PYARE LAL 7/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275480 Govt. ITI Shimla 
MONIKA SHARMA RAM JI LAL 8/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275356 Govt. ITI Shimla 
PARVEEN KUMAR LAL CHAND 3/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275421 Govt. ITI Shimla 
RUCHIKA SHARMA RAVINDER NATH 7/9/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274714 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SAROJ BALA RAMESH CHAND 9/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274758 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NISHA DEVI 
SHVEN KOUNDAL 

AMAR SINGH 
JAGDISH CHAND 

3/4/1986 
9/19/1994 

SC 
OBC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274483 
274815 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

RICHA VERMA ASHOK KUMAR VERMA 11/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275553 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SUBHASHANA DEVI CHAMARU RAM 3/13/1974 SC UNRESERVED 274835 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PALLAVI LAL SINGH 1/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274498 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PREETI THAKUR TEJ RAM 7/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274561 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
AMIT KUMAR KUNDAN LAL 12/7/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275036 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
NEENU DEVI BUDHI CHAND 2/15/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275379 Govt. ITI Shimla 
KIRAN SHARMA KAMESHWER 12/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275265 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
SANJAY KUMAR DHARAM PRAKASH 12/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275572 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RENU SHARMA TARA DUTT SHARMA 4/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275550 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUKH RAM NIKKA RAM 3/26/1979 SC UNRESERVED 275659 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MADHU BALA OM PARKASH 12/19/1993 OBC SPORTSPERSON 274361 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
BISHNU RAM CHINTA MANI 6/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274156 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
AJAY KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 7/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274019 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RACHNA KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 9/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274583 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
PARDEEP ROULTA JAI LAL 3/16/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275416 Govt. ITI Shimla 
NEHA KUMARI SUKH RAM THAKUR 9/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275383 Govt. ITI Shimla 
KHELO KUMARI MAN SINGH 8/20/1994 ST IRDP 274315 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
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KALPNA DEVI RATTAN CHAND 5/28/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274291 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ANITA SHARMA BHAGWAN DAS SHARMA 11/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274069 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

ANCHALA KISHORI LAL 3/28/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274051 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SAMVEDNA AJEET KUMAR 9/24/1987 SC UNRESERVED 274724 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
YUGAL KISHORE SUBHASH CHAND 9/12/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 275752 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA DEV RAJ SHARMA 7/30/1985 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 274615 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

NARESH KUMAR SHIV RAM 11/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274441 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SITA RAM MEENA RAM 1/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275644 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
MANSA DEVI JAI RAM 4/13/1990 SC IRDP 274396 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAJNESH KUMAR HUKAM SINGH 10/11/1977 GENERAL IRDP 274621 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
DHARAM VIR BHARATI GANGA RAM 8/29/1987 SC UNRESERVED 274194 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
LOKESH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 10/29/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274356 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
RAJENDER SINGH 
KATWAL 

LACHHMAN RAM 9/14/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274604 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

VIKRAM SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 10/6/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274943 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PARVEEN KUMAR KRISHAN PARKASH 8/11/1973 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274517 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

ROHINI CHAMAN LAL 10/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274705 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
MADAN KUMAR PIAR CHAND 9/7/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274360 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
REENA DEVI SOHAN LAL 9/13/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 274674 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SEEMA DEVI DAULAT RAM 7/22/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274779 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ROSHAN LAL JAI RAM 8/6/1981 SC IRDP 274710 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AMAN KUMAR GIAN CHAND 5/23/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274041 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
KUSUM BALDEV SINGH 10/16/1984 SC UNRESERVED 274337 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
DANISHA HET RAM 6/17/1990 SC IRDP 274179 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
CHANDER KANTA PARMA NAND 9/25/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274167 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
BHUPENDER KUMAR KANSHI RAM 8/21/1991 SC IRDP 274151 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
TEK CHAND SUBHASH CHAND 1/26/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 274906 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SUSHIL KUMAR CHANDEL RAGHUBIR SINGH 

CHANDEL 
3/11/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274886 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

ANIL KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 8/25/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274055 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PREM LATA BANSHI RAM 7/5/1992 SC IRDP 274563 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
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979 

981 
982 
983 
984 

986 
987 
988 
989 

TILAK RAJ RAMESH KUMAR 3/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274908 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PAWAN REKHA GIAN SINGH 6/19/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274527 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
BHAVNESHWARI DEVI MILKHI RAM 4/18/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274146 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MAMTA THAKUR KIRPA RAM 3/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275309 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
MAMTA DEVI SUBHASH CHAND 12/17/1989 SC UNRESERVED 275307 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
CHAMAN BASHU 6/7/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274160 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ARCHNA DEVI RAM PAL 7/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274100 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RENU BALA PRITAM CHAND 7/7/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 274692 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RANJNA THAKUR KEHAR SINGH THAKUR 5/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274650 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAMA DEVI LAL CHAND 6/1/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274640 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NEELAM DEVI RAJESH 10/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274455 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
NISHA SHARMA PREM LAL SHARMA 12/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275404 Govt. ITI Shimla 
TANUJA KAPOOR BHUPENDER KAPOOR 10/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274897 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
VARUN KUMAR SHER SINGH 5/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 274924 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
VISHAL CHAND 
SUDESH PARKASH 

PRITHVI CHAND 
OM PARKASH 

7/13/1990 
8/21/1983 

OBC 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274961 
274837 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

SUSHANT KARAM SINGH RANOTE 12/27/1987 SC UNRESERVED 274881 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

SHARDA KUMARI SHURU RAM 4/16/1972 SC UNRESERVED 274793 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RANJAN KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 9/19/1995 ST UNRESERVED 274647 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ANIL KUMAR KRISHAN DEV 7/15/1981 GENERAL IRDP 274052 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
SATISH KUMAR GURIA RAM 2/2/1989 SC IRDP 274765 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
NARENDER KUMAR SOHAN LAL 9/15/1988 GENERAL IRDP 274438 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
SAVITRI BACHAN SINGH 6/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275598 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SUNITA KUMARI DURGA DASS 11/21/1977 SC UNRESERVED 274861 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SEEMA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 6/9/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 274776 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
ASHA KUMARI SHAMAR CHAND 4/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274106 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ASHISH KUMAR DEV RAJ 3/14/1987 SC UNRESERVED 274109 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
MEERA KUMARI NAND LAL DHIMAN 3/31/1975 SC UNRESERVED 274409 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
AJAY SHARMA SUNDER SINGH 7/13/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275028 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
ANIL KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 1/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274058 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RANJNA KUMARI JAGDEV SINGH 2/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274649 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
JITENDER KUMAR VIPIN KUMAR 7/22/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274275 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
RITA MOHAN LAL 7/22/1982 ST UNRESERVED 274700 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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991 

992 
993 
994 
995 
996 
997 
998 
999 

DEEPAK BHARDWAJ RATTAN CHAND 
BHARDWAJ 

10/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274184 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

BAL KRISHAN UGAM RAM THAKUR 9/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274128 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
PARVEEN KUMAR HANS RAJ 3/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274515 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
ANIL KUMAR SARV DAYAL 11/28/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274061 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
NAVEEN KUMAR AMAR NATH 9/19/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274448 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
CHAMAN LAL NAND LAL 2/24/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274161 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
ROMIKA UTTAM SINGH 1/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275559 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
UMA KUMARI PRATAP SINGH 10/31/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275706 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
SEEMA DOGRA KAMLESH KUMAR 

DOGRA 
10/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274781 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### PRAVEEN KUMAR DAULAT RAM 12/21/1993 ST UNRESERVED 274557 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### NISHA KUMARI CHANDU RAM 9/17/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274487 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### DEEPIKA NARAYAN DASS 12/8/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274188 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### 
#### 

MEENA KUMAR 
CHAMPA DEVI 

MAHINDER SINGH 
RAM LAL 

3/18/1987 
8/15/1988 

SC 
OBC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275331 
275114 

Govt. ITI Shimla 
Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

#### DEVENDER KUMAR NAND LAL 2/12/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274193 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### ROMESH CHAND MADHO RAM 1/2/1971 SC UNRESERVED 274709 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### LEELA KUMARI LESAR RAM 2/25/1976 SC UNRESERVED 274353 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SIDHARATH KUMAR MAHAVIR SINGH 10/25/1981 ST UNRESERVED 275640 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### ANU SHARMA SUKH DYAL 4/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275068 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### BABITA THAKUR DUNI CHAND 2/17/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274126 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### HARISH MAHINDER SINGH 2/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274243 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### BIRBAL PURAN SINGH 4/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275113 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ANJANA DEVI BADRI DUTT 4/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275053 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MAMTA DEVI PRAKASH CHAND 9/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274369 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MANISHA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 6/22/1994 SC UNRESERVED 274376 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MEENA KUMARI JAI RAM 2/27/1983 ST IRDP 274403 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PRAMILA KUMARI LUDER MANI 3/20/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274550 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### PUSHPA DEVI BHAGAT RAM 11/12/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274577 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PUVENDER SINGH TEJA SINGH 2/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274580 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### VANDANA DEVI BAL DEV SINGH 10/3/1991 SC IRDP 274920 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### MEENAKSHI RANA RASIL SINGH RANA 1/24/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274406 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
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#### GIRISH MAHINDER SINGH 5/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274228 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### AKASHDEEP CHAMAROO RAM 7/22/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274036 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### HARDEEP KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 7/21/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275180 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### PINKI RAM SWROOP 12/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275427 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MANISH DHARAM PRAKASH 6/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275312 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SHRADHA PARMAR HITESH PARMAR 9/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274813 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### MUKESH RAI BHAGWAN DASS 9/10/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 274429 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SUNIL DUTT RISHI KESH 2/25/1986 GENERAL IRDP 274850 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### RAKESH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 1/1/1990 SC IRDP 274627 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ANITA LOKMANYA 3/31/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274063 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SATISH KUMAR RAM SINGH 3/2/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275591 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### HRIDYA DEEPAK 
## SANTOSH THAKUR 

HEERA LAL 9/19/1994 SC IRDP 275195 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
## JAI SINGH THAKUR 7/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275580 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### ARUNA SHARMA 

#### JAI SINGH 

JOGINDER KUMAR 
SHARMA 
BHURI SINGH 

12/15/1976 

11/28/1986 

GENERAL 

OBC 

UNRESERVED 

UNRESERVED 

275080 

275207 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### NIRMLA DEVI ROSHAN LAL 12/17/1968 OBC UNRESERVED 274479 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RAJINDER KUMAR LEKH RAJ 7/25/1969 OBC SPORTSPERSON 274616 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### TAJENDER SHARMA KARAM CHAND SHARMA 11/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275697 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### PANKAJ BRAHM DASS 2/15/1992 SC IRDP 275411 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### BALDEV SINGH ROOP LAL 7/24/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274129 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### KAMAL KUMAR PREM LAL 10/1/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274296 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### BHUPENDER SINGH RAJ KUMAR 7/25/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275112 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### BHAGAT RAM SHEELU RAM 12/4/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274142 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### NITISH KALIA AMRIT LAL SHARMA 11/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274493 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### ANJANA DEVI DHARAM CHAND 5/23/1977 SC UNRESERVED 274074 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SURJEET KUMAR KISHORI LAL 12/8/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 274878 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SATISH KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 4/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274767 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### DIMPLA KUMARI DIWAN CHAND 3/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274200 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RADHA DEVI HARI CHAND 11/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275477 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### DEEPIKA SHARMA LEELA DUTT SHARMA 4/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275141 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### RAKSHA DEVI MURARI LAL 8/25/1984 SC VISUALLY 

HANDICAPPED 
274634 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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#### PANKAJ SINGH PATHANIA SAMUNDER SINGH 
PATHANIA 

8/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274509 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### NISHA DEVI PRATAP SINGH 4/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275400 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SANJEEV KUMAR RAMESHWAR 11/29/1990 GENERAL IRDP 275574 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SONIKA OM PRAKASH 6/3/1992 GENERAL IRDP 275652 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### GOLDI HANS RAJ 6/21/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275175 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### BHUPENDER PAUL PURAN CHAND 8/16/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274152 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SONIKA VERMA KEWAL RAJ VERMA 10/21/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275655 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### POOJA RAM KRISHAN THAKUR 3/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275429 Govt. ITI Shimla 

#### AMITA KUMARI MAST RAM CHOUHAN 3/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274047 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### MOHAN LAL THAKUR SHADI RAM THAKUR 1/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275344 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ANURADHA BIRBAL SINGH 10/20/1995 SC IRDP 274098 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### CHANDER KANT RUPTA 

#### AJAY KUMAR 

NIHAL CHAND 

KHEM CHAND 

4/3/1990 

6/18/1985 

SC 

GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 

UNRESERVED 

275118 

275026 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ANJALI SHARMA OM DUTT 3/26/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274071 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### AMIT KUMAR SURJEET SINGH 11/19/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274043 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### VISHAN SINGH AMI CHAND 2/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275745 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### NEENA KUMARI AYODHAYA PARSAD 3/7/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274463 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### HEMANT KUMAR SAMUDRI LAL 3/13/1987 GENERAL IRDP 275187 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### DEEPAK KUMAR SHARDINDU KANT 5/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274185 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAJEEV KUMAR NANDU RAM 11/12/1975 SC UNRESERVED 275484 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MONIKA KUMARI RAJ KUMAR 1/21/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274420 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SANDEEP KUMAR KAMAL JEET 8/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274728 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### VIRENDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 11/24/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274960 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### DEEPAK KUMAR SOHAN LAL 10/26/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275132 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SUNAINA KIRPA RAM 4/5/1986 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 275668 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SHILPA PAWAN KUMAR 11/1/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275627 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### VEENA NEGI THAKUR BHAGAT 3/20/1979 ST UNRESERVED 275731 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### ANU DEVI TILAK RAJ 12/22/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274089 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SUSHEEL KUMAR BHAGMAL 11/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274882 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### RAVINDER SINGH 

BHATOIAN 
DAN SINGH BHATOIAN 2/27/1990 SC SPORTSPERSON 275521 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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#### DEEPIKA BALDEV RAJ 12/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275138 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### OMA DUTT UTTAM SINGH 6/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275409 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### PRADEEP KUMAR CHANGA RAM 8/21/1993 ST UNRESERVED 274548 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SHYAM LAL DAYAL CHAND 8/12/1977 SC IRDP 274816 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### JAI MALA TEK RAM 7/6/1993 GENERAL IRDP 275205 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### RAJEEV KUMAR GURMAIL CHAND 3/10/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274601 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### AJAY KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 11/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274017 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAM NATH OM PARKASH 6/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274637 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### MANJOO KUMARI JIYA LAL 2/3/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275318 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ATI DEVI SUNDER SINGH 1/16/1982 ST UNRESERVED 275092 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SAVITA AMAR SINGH 2/11/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275594 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### BHAWNA 
## JAI KUMAR 

MADHO RAM 6/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275105 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
## THAKUR SINGH 2/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274267 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### BAVITA RANI 

#### GULAB SINGH 

PARTAP SINGH RANAUT 

MEGH SINGH 

10/21/1978 

8/21/1986 

GENERAL 

SC 

UNRESERVED 

UNRESERVED 

274140 

274231 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### NIRMALA DEVI TEK CHAND 9/24/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274476 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### NISHA THAKUR RAJ PAL 6/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274490 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PANKAJ KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 6/2/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274502 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SHILA PIARE LAL 1/27/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 274800 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SHASHI GUPTA HEM RAJ GUPTA 1/2/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275623 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### ANIL KUMAR SHUPPA RAM 10/16/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275045 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SHASHI RAM HEM RAJ 12/31/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 274797 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ASEEM BHANDARI KULDEEP BHANDARI 11/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274105 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### KHEM RAJ BHASKRA NAND 5/12/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275255 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### REENA DEVI NIKKA RAM 3/15/1990 SC IRDP 275528 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### ANJALI PURUSHOTAM 12/24/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275049 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ASHOK KUMAR BANKU RAM 11/25/1995 ST UNRESERVED 274111 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### BHURU RAM JANKU RAM 8/3/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274155 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### JOGINDER SHANDIL MANSA RAM 4/12/1985 SC UNRESERVED 275213 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### GYAN SINGH ROOP SINGH 3/19/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275179 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ANKIT BIKRAM CHAND 8/14/1994 SC IRDP 274081 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SONIKA DEVI DIWAN CHAND 7/16/1986 GENERAL IRDP 275653 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SATISH KUMAR MOTI RAM 8/10/1983 SC IRDP 274766 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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#### ABHILASH KRISHAN KUMAR 1/31/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274003 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### REKHA RANI TILAK RAJ 10/4/1984 SC UNRESERVED 274690 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### JIWAN SINGH SARAN DASS 8/6/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 274277 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAJ KUMAR RAM SARAN 2/17/1971 GENERAL IRDP 274589 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RAM PRAKASH NARAYAN SINGH 10/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275504 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SAROJ TARA CHAND 11/26/1994 GENERAL IRDP 275585 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### MEERA DEVI BABU RAM 1/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275340 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SANJEEV KUMAR DHYAN SINGH 1/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274740 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### LAXMAN SINGH LAL CHAND 12/16/1972 SC IRDP 274352 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### POONAM KUMARI JOGINDER SINGH 9/19/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274544 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SUSHIL KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274885 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### GAYATRI DEVI AMAR SINGH 9/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274221 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### KUMARI KHUSHBOO 

SHARMA 
JOGINDER KUMAR 
SHARMA 

2/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275276 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

#### 
#### 

ROHIT KAUNDAL 
UDEY SINGH 

UTAM SINGH 
LAYAK RAM 

2/7/1985 
3/13/1983 

SC 
ST 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274706 
275705 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### ANJU BHARDWAJ JAGTAMBA PRASAD 8/4/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274077 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### DALEEP KUMAR SARDARU RAM 9/24/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275127 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### TANUJA MOHAN SINGH 6/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275698 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### DEEPAK NAGEEN CHAND 2/12/1991 GENERAL PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
275130 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

#### MONIKA VERMA KAMRAJ 5/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275358 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### POOJA RANI VIJAY KUMAR 11/20/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274538 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MANJEET SINGH MANGAT RAM 12/25/1986 SC IRDP 274381 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RAVINDER KUMAR SUHURU RAM 11/15/1977 OBC IRDP 274669 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ANJANA DEVI GOPAL DASS 7/22/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275054 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### REENA BHARDWAJ BODH RAJ 2/3/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275524 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### ATTI DEVI GANGA RAM 9/12/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274120 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SARITA DEVI DHANI RAM 4/12/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274755 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### MUKUL SHARMA RAM MURTI 8/12/1995 GENERAL IRDP 274430 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SUBHDRA BHARTI DAULAT RAM 6/5/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 275657 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### RUKMANI NIKKA RAM 4/28/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274715 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### VISHAL SANKHYAN PARSHOTAM SANKHYAN 10/26/1992 OBC SPORTSPERSON 274964 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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#### DEEPALI GULERIA JAI CHAND 9/16/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274187 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### DALIP KUMAR PURAN CHAND 6/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274178 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RUPESH MANKOTIA BALDEV SINGH 9/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274718 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### HARVINDER KAUR GURDEV SINGH 12/19/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274247 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### ABHI RAJ JASWANT SINGH 10/19/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274002 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SURENDER KUMAR RUBAIL KUMAR 11/12/1984 SC UNRESERVED 274869 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### JAI MALA RAM DUTT 6/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274268 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### NARENDER KUMAR GOVIND SINGH 5/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275364 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### POONAMA KUMARI HANS RAJ 1/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275444 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### DEV DUTT SHARMA SURPA NAND SHARMA 4/4/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275144 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### KIRAN SHARMA SURENDER KUMAR 5/11/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275266 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### VEENA KUMARI NASIB SINGH 12/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274928 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### KAMLESH KUMARI HARJIT SINGH 1/14/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 274299 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### AJAY SINGH AMBI CHAND 8/8/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274028 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### 
#### 

RANJNA DEVI 
POOJA RANI 

JAGDEESH CHAND 
GORAKH RAM 

3/20/1994 
2/17/1993 

OBC 
OBC 

UNRESERVED 
IRDP 

274648 
274537 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### BABITA SHARMA DHARAM PAL 6/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275096 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### REENA SHARMA PREM CHAND 9/3/1992 GENERAL IRDP 275536 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### VISHAL KALIA HARI KRISHAN KALIA 10/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274962 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SONIA SHARMA KRISHAN KALIA 11/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274827 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### KAMAL DEEP ONKAR SINGH 4/14/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274293 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### CHANDER KANTA PARAS RAM 8/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275120 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### VIJAY KUMAR SIKRU RAM 5/18/1980 SC UNRESERVED 274933 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### HARISH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 3/1/1994 SC UNRESERVED 274244 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### JIYA LAL DOLA RAM 11/28/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275212 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ASHOK KUMAR BACHAN CHAND 3/30/1984 OBC WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274112 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

#### SANDHYA KANAUJIA HARINDER KUMAR 8/31/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275567 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SUNITA KUMARI HARI CHAND 3/31/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274862 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### BABITA SHARMA BAL KRISHAN 8/19/1995 GENERAL IRDP 275097 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### USHA DEVI JIYA LAL 6/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275716 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SARVJEET KAUR KEWAL KRSHAN 4/24/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274763 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### CHANAN KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 3/7/1983 GENERAL IRDP 274163 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### MEENAKSHI KEWLU 1/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275334 Govt. ITI Shimla 
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#### MONIKA JAGYAN DIWAN CHAND 9/18/1991 GENERAL IRDP 275353 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### KAPIL KUMAR MILKHI RAM 10/8/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 274306 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SAURABH MANGO RAM 5/2/1991 SC UNRESERVED 274768 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ROCKY SAINI VIJAY KUMAR SAINI 7/6/1990 OBC SPORTSPERSON 274704 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ABHAY CHANDEL GYAN SINGH CHANDEL 5/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275021 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### POOJA DEVI RAJENDER KUMAR 12/12/1990 GENERAL IRDP 274531 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PRAKASH CHAND HARI NAND 9/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275448 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### KIRAN KUMARI DEVI DYAL 1/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275263 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SONA DEVI LEKH RAM 5/5/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275647 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### RAVINDER SINGH KHEM SINGH 3/31/1983 GENERAL IRDP 274671 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SHASHI BALA ISHWAR DASS 9/29/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 275622 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### RIPAN LAL 
## REENA KUMARI 

PURAN CHAND 12/28/1982 SC UNRESERVED 275555 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
## BRAHMA NAND 4/3/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274678 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ASHOK BHATOIA 

#### VIJAY KUMAR 

MEHAR CHAND BHATOIA 

PREM PAL 

9/9/1983 

7/18/1992 

SC 

GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 

UNRESERVED 

275090 

274932 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### DIMPLE MADAN SINGH 12/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275153 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SUSHMA DEVI RAM SWAROOP 2/11/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275692 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### RAJEEV KUMAR KAILASH CHAND 5/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274599 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### DULLA CHAND MAST RAM 9/29/1986 SC UNRESERVED 275165 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### VIVEK SINGH KRISHAN SINGH 2/13/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275746 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### VIRENDER KUMAR PIAR CHAND 9/14/1990 OBC PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
274958 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### MONIKA SHIV DUTT 3/4/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275348 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ANAND KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/15/1981 SC UNRESERVED 275042 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### PARVATI RAM DUTT 1/11/1975 SC UNRESERVED 275420 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ANU DEVI KAMLESH 5/24/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274091 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAJAT VIPAN CHAND 11/7/1983 GENERAL IRDP 274595 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### DINESH BHIM SINGH 5/26/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274204 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### DIPALI SEHGAL SUBHASH CHAND 10/25/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275160 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### VIBHA VIDHAN GOPAL DASS 3/11/1985 SC UNRESERVED 275732 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### KIRAN DEVI MULTAN SINGH 5/28/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275260 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### KANTA KUMARI BHAG SINGH 5/14/1977 SC UNRESERVED 274303 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RAJNI BALA HANS RAJ 1/13/1985 SC UNRESERVED 275499 Govt. ITI Shimla 
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#### SONU DEVI LAYAK RAM 12/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275656 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### RUCHI KUMARI KULDEEP KUMAR 1/26/1992 SC UNRESERVED 274713 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SWATI RATHORE INDER SINGH RATHORE 9/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275696 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### NAVEEN KUMAR JAGDISH SINGH 7/20/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 275370 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### DILBAG SINGH PARTAP CHAND 9/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274199 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### POONAMA KUMARI OM PRAKASH 12/12/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274546 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PARAM JEET GORKHU RAM 5/6/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274511 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### ANURADHA SUKHDEV 4/1/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 274099 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### PARMESHWARI DEVI MEENA RAM 2/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275417 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### RESHMAN HAKAM DEEN 4/7/1993 ST UNRESERVED 274694 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### AJAY KUMAR BISHAN DASS 9/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275027 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MONIKA KUMARI RAM PAL 6/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274421 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### JAGDISH MASTA LAGNU RAM MASTA 3/11/1984 SC UNRESERVED 275203 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### VINOD KUMAR KAUNDAL SATYAGAR SINGH 9/2/1983 SC UNRESERVED 274955 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### RAKESH KUMAR BISHAMBER DUTT 4/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274629 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SANJAY KUMAR CHOBE RAM THAKUR 5/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274736 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SANGEETA NEGI GOKRAN DASS 10/2/1988 ST UNRESERVED 275571 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### DEEPAK KUMAR PREM CHAND 12/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275133 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ANITA SHARMA GULAB SINGH 2/24/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 275048 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### PUSHPENDER YASHPAL 4/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275473 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ANKUSH KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 5/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274084 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SHALU VERMA SANTOSH VERMA 7/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274789 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ATTRI DEVI ROSHAN LAL 12/18/1975 SC IRDP 274121 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### PAWAN KUMAR KAHAN SINGH 3/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274526 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### BASHAR AHMED SHER DEEN 7/12/1993 ST WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274138 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

#### TEJ RAM THAKUR UTTAM SINGH 1/15/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275703 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### MUNSHI KUMAR CHUNI LAL 3/4/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274435 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SHARDA KUMARI KARAM SINGH 11/20/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274794 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### NEELAM KUMARI THAKUR DASS 4/9/1994 ST UNRESERVED 274456 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RAJENDER RATTAN DASS 6/11/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275485 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### REENA KUMARI GOVIND SINGH 6/25/1993 SC SPORTSPERSON 275533 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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#### AJAY KUMAR PARSAIN SINGH 4/11/1989 GENERAL IRDP 274009 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### HARISH KUMAR KUNDAN LAL 8/17/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275183 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MANJU BALA HARJEET SINGH 4/13/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274384 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### VIKAS SHARMA NARESH KUMAR 8/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275735 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### GUNJAN DILA RAM 4/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275178 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### GIRIJA KUMARI BHARAT BHUSHAN 1/11/1990 SC IRDP 275173 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### REENA VERMA MOHAN SINGH 8/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275537 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### HEMLATA RAMESH KUMAR 3/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275190 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ANTIMA KUMARI GANGA RAM CHAUHAN 4/6/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274088 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

#### VIJAY KUMARI DES RAJ 2/16/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274937 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### NEELAM KHEWTA PRATAP KHEWTA 10/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275374 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### TANUJA SHANDIL ROSHAN LAL 11/30/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275699 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### NITISH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 8/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274494 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### 
#### 

KRISHNA DEVI 
KHEM RAJ 

AMAR NATH 
RATTAN LAL 

3/9/1976 
1/24/1993 

ST 
OBC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274327 
274317 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### DAKSHA KUMARI MEGH SINGH 11/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274175 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### VANEET KUMAR PYARE LAL 3/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275727 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### VIJAY LAXMI HEM RAJ 11/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275734 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### DEEPIKA SHARMA MOHAN LAL SHARMA 11/13/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275142 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### NISHA DEVI RAM CHAND 1/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275396 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### UUIKA PARIHAR HEM RAJ PARIHAR 4/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275722 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### REENA DEVI SOM RAJ 12/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274675 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### NARESH GANDHARVA SINGH 2/12/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274440 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### AJAY KUMAR DARSHAN KUMAR 7/28/1983 ST UNRESERVED 274007 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### PANKAJ KUMAR OM PARKASH 5/19/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 274504 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### VIKAS KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 10/4/1984 SC UNRESERVED 274940 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### INDERJEET SINGH GURDEV SINGH 5/17/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274260 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAKESH KUMAR BIHARI LAL 8/15/1985 ST UNRESERVED 274628 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### DISHA CHAUDHARY KISHORI LAL 1/26/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 274209 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAJEEV KUMAR MADAN LAL 11/8/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274600 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### LEELA DEVI ROOP SINGH THAKUR 9/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275291 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### GAURA SUNUWAR MATRAJ SUNWAR 8/12/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275169 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ASHA SEWAK RAM 7/13/1983 SC UNRESERVED 275082 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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#### RENU SHARMA BARHMA NAND SHARMA 9/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275551 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### MEENAKSHI OM PRAKASH SHARMA 11/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275336 Govt. ITI Shimla 

#### NAVEEN GULERIA HANS RAJ GULERIA 8/1/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274446 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### KAVITA BASTI RAM 2/13/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275247 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### POOJA DEVI JOGINDER PAUL 9/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274532 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MANOJ KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 1/28/1992 SC IRDP 274393 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### TASHI CHHERING BIR SINGH 6/15/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274904 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### MEENA DEVI BHARAT RAM 11/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275329 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### PRAGTI TEK SINGH VERMA 1/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275447 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### KAPIL DEV SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 3/4/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274305 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### VIVEK KUMAR RAM SINGH 6/13/1990 OBC IRDP 274969 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### REKHA ASHOK SHARMA 4/18/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275543 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### 
#### 

SUPRIYA SHARMA 
SUMAN KISHOR 

BRIJ LAL SHARMA 
SUNDER SINGH 

4/28/1992 
3/25/1982 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275681 
274841 

Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### KAVITA PYAR SINGH 12/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275248 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### REETA DEVI PRITAM SINGH 3/27/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274681 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### VIKRAM SINGH GHINDRO RAM 11/7/1993 SC IRDP 274944 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### CHANDER KANTA BALI RAM 10/22/1991 GENERAL IRDP 275119 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SAVITRI DEVI PRAKASH CHAND 2/1/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275599 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### BRAHAM DUTT SWAROOP CHAND 2/24/1995 SC UNRESERVED 274158 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### DUNI CHAND MOHAN LAL 12/27/1979 SC IRDP 274214 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### POONAM KUMARI JOG RAJ 3/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274545 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MUNISH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 7/15/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274433 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PRADEEP KUMAR GYAN CHAND 1/23/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275446 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### DULE SINGH ISHVAR SINGH 11/27/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274212 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAMA LILA DUTT KASHYAP 8/13/1994 SC UNRESERVED 275505 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### LALITA DEVI LAL CHAND 5/31/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274348 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SANDEEP KUMAR JAI RAM 8/20/1986 OBC IRDP 274727 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### RAMIKA SHARMA DEEPRAM SHARMA 11/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275512 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### GANGA RAM BHOOP SINGH 4/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275168 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MONIKA CHAUHAN HET RAM CHAUHAN 1/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275352 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SHALINI VERMA DEVI RAM VERMA 9/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275613 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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#### KANISTHA VERMA DEV RAJ VERMA 7/11/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274301 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SURENDER KUMAR SUNKA RAM 4/18/1975 SC UNRESERVED 274870 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### KAMLESH SHARMA KIRPA RAM SHARMA 7/20/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 275241 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### BHAGESH SHARMA GOPAL SHARMA 5/20/1992 GENERAL IRDP 275101 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### RAJINDER KUMAR CHET RAM 3/25/1986 SC UNRESERVED 274618 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### NASEEB KUMAR GHANSHYAM 2/5/1990 GENERAL IRDP 274445 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RAM KRISHAN SARAN DASS 4/9/1986 SC IRDP 274636 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SANTOH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 5/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274746 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### VANDNA SHARMA RAJINDER KUMAR 

SHARMA 
5/12/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274922 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### NISHA PRITAM CHAND 8/28/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274480 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RICHA AJAY 4/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275552 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### AJMER LAL SWARAN SINGH 6/4/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274033 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### ANJU DEVI PARAS RAM 2/11/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274078 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### 
#### 

SUSHMA DEVI 
MUKESH KUMAR 

SHEETAL SWAROOP 
RAM DYAL 

5/6/1972 
2/16/1990 

OBC 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274887 
275360 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. ITI Shimla 

#### PANKAJ SHANTA PRAKASH SHANTA 11/5/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275413 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ANKITA PANDIT MEHAR CHAND 4/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275065 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### REENA DHIMAN RAMESH CHAND 

DHIMAN 
2/20/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 274676 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### ARJUN SINGH MATHYA RAM 3/23/1986 SC UNRESERVED 275076 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### VIJAY KUMAR NAG KRISHAN LAL NAG 11/21/1969 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274936 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### BHUPINDER SINGH SUDESH KUMAR 4/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 274154 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### REKHA KUMARI NARAYAN DASS 7/14/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275547 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### BHAWNA DEVI GOPAL 2/12/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275107 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### UMESH KUMAR DEEP RAM MEHTA 3/20/1991 GENERAL IRDP 275707 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### KALPANA RAJESH 7/21/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275227 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MANJIT KUMAR DINESH KUMAR 3/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275317 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### KAVITA KUMARI SHYAM LAL 3/30/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275250 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### POOJA VERMA SANJEEV KUMAR 3/18/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275434 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### BHAWNA DEVI KESHAV CHAND SHARMA 4/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275106 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

#### SEEMA RANI RAMESH CHAND 2/19/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 274784 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### LATA THAKUR DIVAKAR DUTT 8/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275289 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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#### ROOPA DEVI UDAY SINGH 1/7/1990 ST UNRESERVED 275560 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### DEEPIKA GARG SURESH GARG 1/26/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275139 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### USHA KUMARI BALDEV SINGH 5/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274918 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### BHAGWAN DASS RAGHUBIR SINGH 3/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 274144 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SANTOSH KUMARI SANSARU 1/20/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274749 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### RAMANA CHANDU LAL 1/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274642 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### HARSH KUMAR JAGAT RAM 3/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274245 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SUNIL KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 1/13/1989 SC UNRESERVED 275674 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### ANURADHA PUNNU RAM 3/10/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274097 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAHUL CHAUHAN NARESHWAR SINGH 10/24/1995 SC UNRESERVED 275478 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### VANITA CHOUDHARY SHIV LAL 6/9/1985 SC UNRESERVED 274923 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### DIKSHA BHARDWAJ KAHAN SINGH 

BHARDWAJ 
11/25/1994 SC UNRESERVED 274198 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

#### HEMLATA PARTAP SINGH 8/9/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274250 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### 
#### 

NOUREENA NARU 
AJAY KUMAR SHARMA 

MUNIR DIN NARU 
VIRENDER KUMAR 

11/27/1991 
3/9/1993 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275407 
274027 

Govt. ITI Shimla 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

#### AJEET KUMAR MOHAN LAL 12/26/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274032 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### MORUB PALMO SHAMSHER SINGH 3/20/1985 ST UNRESERVED 274425 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### TASHI ANGMO SHAMSHER SINGH 3/3/1986 ST UNRESERVED 274903 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### PREM NAND SAGAR MOHINDER SINGH 6/28/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274564 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### DEEP RAM DEVI RAM 7/28/1986 GENERAL IRDP 275128 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### KULDEEP KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 11/16/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275272 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### TEJANDER KUMAR MAHENDER KUMAR 4/18/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274905 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### POONAM VERMA TULA RAM VERMA 2/23/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275443 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MONIKA MANOHAR LAL 6/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274418 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### LOT RAM LAL SINGH 4/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274357 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MAHENDER SINGH MAN SINGH 11/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274362 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PANKAJ KUMAR VIDYA SAGAR 2/8/1992 SC IRDP 274506 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MOHAN LAL VED RAM 12/30/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274415 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SANTOSH DOGRA BHIMA RAM DOGRA 12/19/1975 SC UNRESERVED 274747 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### BHUPENDER KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 3/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275110 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SEEMA KASHYAP AMAR NATH 9/16/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275605 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### POONAM JIYA LAL 8/21/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275437 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MANJU VERMA KAMLESH KUMAR 5/8/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275323 Govt. ITI Shimla 
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#### NIRMAL VIDYA PRAKASH 8/21/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275389 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### NEEM CHAND HET RAM SHARMA 1/3/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275376 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### KRISHAN CHAND HET RAM 8/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274324 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### KOMAL RAJ KUMAR 1/18/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275267 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MANISHA THAKUR VIRENDER 5/11/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275315 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ARUNA KUMARI MADAN LAL 8/31/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 275079 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MINAKSHI KAILASH CHAND 12/16/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274410 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PINKY CHUHART SINGH 8/7/1992 GENERAL IRDP 274529 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MAMTA VERMA KAMAL KUMAR 2/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275311 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### RAVATI PURAN BIR 5/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275518 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MAMTA CHAUHAN RAM LAL 9/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275305 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### KIRAN AMIN CHAND 9/25/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275258 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### AMIT KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 10/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274044 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### JOOGINDER KUMAR DHANI RAM 3/27/1991 SC IRDP 275215 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### 
#### 

SUMAN KUMAR 
JAGDEEP SINGH 

SHIV RAM 
JAGTAR SINGH 

4/7/1984 
2/23/1989 

SC 
OBC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274842 
274265 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

#### RAVI KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 4/26/1987 SC UNRESERVED 274658 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### JUJHAR SINGH PRAKASH CHAND 8/24/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 274279 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### JAI KRISHAN ABHI RAM 9/12/1989 GENERAL IRDP 275204 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### JYOTI KUMARI BHAGAT RAM 5/8/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274286 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### MANOJ KUMAR PREM LAL 10/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274394 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SANTOSH KUMARI SUNDER LAL 3/25/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275578 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### USHA DEVI ROSHAN LAL 8/6/1984 SC UNRESERVED 275715 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SUNNY VERMA RAJENDER SINGH VERMA 5/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275680 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### RAM SINGH AMIN CHAND 9/12/1989 GENERAL IRDP 274638 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### JYOTI NARAIN SINGH 3/30/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275217 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### NIKITA THAKUR RAM GOPAL THAKUR 3/27/1994 GENERAL IRDP 275388 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### YOGITA SHARMA OM PRAKASH 12/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275751 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### TRILOK CHAND DHANI RAM 10/21/1990 OBC IRDP 274911 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### RAJESH KUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 12/9/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 274613 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SANTOSH KUMARI INDER SINGH 8/29/1972 SC UNRESERVED 274748 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### PREETI DEVKI NANDAN 2/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274559 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### JOGINDER VERMA MANSHA RAM VERMA 6/6/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275214 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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#### GIRIJA DEVI DUSHYANT KUMAR 10/19/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275172 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SURESH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 5/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274873 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### REENA DEVI MOHAN LAL 3/31/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275526 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### AJAY KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 12/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274025 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### REETA KUMARI MEENA RAM CHAUHAN 7/6/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274684 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### SITA DEVI RAM RATTAN SHARMA 2/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275642 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### KRISHAN DEV ASSHI RAM 4/12/1975 SC UNRESERVED 274325 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PARVEEN KUMARI JOGINDER LAL 6/14/1989 OBC IRDP 274519 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### HITESH KUMAR DHANI RAM 9/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274255 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### ANJU VERMA CHUNNI LAL 8/4/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275061 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SANGEETA KUMARI NARESH KUMAR 5/21/1993 GENERAL PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
274731 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### VIMLA KUMARI JEET RAM 11/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274947 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### 
#### 

KAUSHAL KUMAR 
GAYATRI DEVI 

JAGDISH CHAND 
RATTAN LAL 

1/29/1991 
2/29/1992 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274312 
275170 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

#### GURMEET SINGH MALAK RAJ 3/1/1984 ST UNRESERVED 274238 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### TRILOK CHAND DHANI RAM 10/21/1990 OBC IRDP 274910 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ANU KUMARI SURAM SINGH 5/29/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274094 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### GAURAV ANAND HET RAM 11/5/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274219 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SAURABH ANAND HET RAM 11/5/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274770 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### POOJA PATHANIA KAPOOR SINGH 

PATHANIA 
9/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274535 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### AKASH DEEP KUKLDIP RAI 11/27/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 274034 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### YOGINDER SINGH PRATAP SINGH 6/1/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275750 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### REETA KARAM SINGH 1/8/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274680 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SOHAN SINGH GIAN CHAND 1/13/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274820 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### NARESH DHARAM CHAND 4/16/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 274439 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MALKEET SINGH BALDEV SINGH 12/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274366 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MEENA KUMARI SURAJ SINGH 5/14/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 274399 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PUSHPA DEVI MURLI RAM 3/1/1992 ST UNRESERVED 274576 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### ARTI KISHAN LAL 12/4/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275077 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### PROMILA BABU RAM 1/1/1994 SC UNRESERVED 275463 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ANU DEVI RATTAN CHAND 8/8/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274092 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
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#### POONAM DEMSETH HIRA SINGH 12/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275439 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SHOBHA GULAB SINGH 1/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274812 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SANJEEV KUMAR BABU RAM 1/17/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 274739 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### POONAM KAPOOR DAULAT RAM KAPOOR 7/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274543 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### POONAM DEVI PARMA NAND 1/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275440 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### PARVEEN THAKUR MAHENDER SINGH 2/9/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275422 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### INDIRA THAKUR SANT RAM THAKUR 10/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274261 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### MANISH KUMAR HARI SINGH 3/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 274372 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### KIRAN LATA FINA RAM 9/28/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274319 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### NEERAJ JAGDISH CHAND 12/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275380 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### RAJNI 
## USHA DEVI 

PARAS RAM 6/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275498 Govt. ITI Shimla 
## LAKSHMAN SINGH 12/3/1986 SC UNRESERVED 275713 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### NEELAM JYOTI 

#### MUKESH 

BALDEV DASS SHARMA 

KUMBH DASS 

12/9/1974 

1/31/1990 

GENERAL 

SC 

UNRESERVED 

IRDP 

275373 

274426 

Govt. ITI Shimla 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### CHANCHALA DEVI KASHMIR CHAND 11/1/1975 GENERAL IRDP 274164 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### TRIPTA KUMARI RANBIR SINGH 11/18/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 274912 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SANGEETA NOKH RAM 5/23/1977 SC UNRESERVED 275569 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### PINKI PURAN CHAND 1/19/1990 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 275426 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MENKA PRITHVI CHAND 11/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275342 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MANJEET SINGH AMAR SINGH 3/5/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274380 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RANDHIR BSINGH PYARA SINGH 8/7/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275513 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SONIKA SHARMA KISHAN CHAND 6/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274831 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### MADAN GOPAL DULU RAM 1/23/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 274359 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PROMILA DOLA RAM 1/10/1978 ST UNRESERVED 274570 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### OM CHAND TEJ RAM 1/13/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274495 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### LEELA DEVI MOHAN LAL 6/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275290 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### JYOTI KUMARI DESH RAJ 4/2/1992 SC IRDP 274285 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SUSHEEL KUMAR JAI SINGH 4/4/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274883 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SURENDER KUMAR CHAUDHARY RAM 6/2/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274868 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SUSHMA RAJESH KUMAR 6/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275690 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SHILPA BHAGAT SINGH 10/22/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275628 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### GEETA KUMARI AMAR CHAND 1/25/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275171 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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#### MEERA RANI GIAN CHAND 8/7/1986 SC UNRESERVED 275341 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ANITA DEVI SHAK CHAND 10/19/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274064 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SONIKA KUMARI AMAR NATH 1/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274830 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### BABITA DEVI SITA RAM 12/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275095 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SUVEK SINGH NIDHI SINGH 12/15/1985 ST UNRESERVED 274889 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### MUNISH KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 274432 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PRIYA SHARMA AMAR NATH SHARMA 1/27/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275460 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### NEELAM DEVI NAND LAL 11/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274452 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SAVITA DEVI RANVIR SINGH 7/10/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275596 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### NEELAM KUMARI KULDEEP CHAND JASSAL 12/22/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274458 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### VISHESH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 3/15/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 274967 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### NEELAM KUMARI DEVI RAM 1/2/1994 SC IRDP 274461 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### ARTI BABU RAM 3/8/1979 SC UNRESERVED 275078 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### 
#### 

SURENDER SINGH 
SHIV LAL BODH 

DAULAT RAM 
GIAL CHHAN 

6/15/1987 
8/5/1982 

OBC 
ST 

UNRESERVED 
IRDP 

274872 
274806 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### PUNEET SHARMA MAHINDER SHARMA 2/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275466 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### PRAKASH CHAND PRABHU RAM 5/6/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274549 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### KULWANT SINGH ALAM CHAND 6/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274332 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SANJEEV KUMAR SUDAMA RAM 10/8/1991 OBC PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
274744 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### SHYAM SINGH RAM SARAN 11/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275638 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### NEELAM SHARMA VIDYA PRAKASH 9/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275375 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### DIWAN CHAND KARAM SINGH 10/19/1983 SC IRDP 274210 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### CHINTA MANI MOTI RAM 7/23/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275125 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### DOLOO RAM DAGI RAM 9/12/1975 SC UNRESERVED 274211 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### JYOTI THAKUR RAMESH THAKUIR 7/6/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275223 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MUNISHA RAMESH CHAND 8/30/1986 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 274434 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### HEMRAJ SHARMA SALIG RAM SHARMA 1/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275191 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SURAJ CHOUDHARY DES RAJ 11/21/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 274867 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ROSHNI DEVI BHOLE RAM 1/7/1983 SC IRDP 274711 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### BABLI DEI TRILOK CHAND 6/14/1985 OBC IRDP 274127 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### KRISHNA DEVI PRABH DYAL 9/15/1982 SC UNRESERVED 275270 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SUNIL KUMAR BRIJ LAL 3/19/1983 OBC IRDP 274851 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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#### USHA DEVI MEENA RAM THAKUR 3/18/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275717 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### KALZANG NEEMA NEGI HANS RAJ NEGI 12/26/1985 ST UNRESERVED 275233 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### HEM LATA RAMESH KUMAR 7/20/1993 SC UNRESERVED 274248 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### UMESH SHARMA KARAM CHAND 2/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274914 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### PROMILA UDAY SINGH 12/4/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275462 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### REENA DEVI UDAY SINGH 2/1/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275532 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### REKHA UTTAM RAM 1/27/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275542 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SONIA SHARMA BHAWANI DUTT 4/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275651 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### TULSI DEVI ROOP CHAND 9/7/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275704 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SHIVANI SHARMA YOG RAJ SHARMA 8/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275633 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### MEENAKSHI DURGA DASS 2/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275335 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### NAVEEN THAKUR 
## NISHA THAKUR 

GITA RAM THAKUR 11/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275371 Govt. ITI Shimla 
## JAGAT RAM THAKUR 7/22/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275405 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### RAVI KUMAR 

#### KUMARI JAGRITI 

AMAR NAIK 

SHYAM LAL 

7/7/1985 

4/9/1986 

OBC 

OBC 

PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 
UNRESERVED 

274659 

274333 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PANKAJ CHAUDHARY PRABHAT CHAND 5/23/1991 OBC WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274499 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### REKHA DEVI BABU RAM 8/20/1981 SC PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 

275545 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### VINAY KUMAR DESH RAJ 8/28/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 274948 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### MAMTA RADHE SHYAM 12/5/1985 SC IRDP 274368 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### KALPNA DEVI HARVANSH SINGH 10/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274292 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### AJAY KUMAR GOVERDHAN SINGH 8/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274015 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SANJEET DOGRA KISHAN CHAND 3/25/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 274738 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### JYOTI PRAKASH JAGDISH CHAND 8/8/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274287 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### MOHIT KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 6/1/1994 OBC PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 
274416 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### ANITA HARI CHAND 4/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275046 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MONIKA KAUSHAN RAJ KUMAR 10/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274419 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SHARDA DEVI PRITA RAM 10/10/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 274792 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SAWATI DEVI SURAJ PRAKASH 1/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274775 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### SUNNY KUMAR DHIMAN ISHWAR DASS 1/13/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274866 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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#### DINESH CHATTER SINGH 4/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275158 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### NAVAL KISHORE SHANDIL KEWAL RAM SHANDIL 6/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275369 Govt. ITI Shimla 

#### MEENA KUMARI MUNI LAL KASHYAP 3/16/1984 SC UNRESERVED 275333 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### RAMESH KUMAR BHIM SINGH 3/4/1975 SC UNRESERVED 274644 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### KIRAN BALA PANWAR HARI DASS PANWAR 9/22/1992 SC UNRESERVED 275259 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SAPNA THAKUR DHARAM DASS THAKUR 3/6/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275582 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### NISHA DEVI SURJAN SINGH 8/6/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274484 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### JABAR SINGH GHANU RAM 4/26/1982 SC UNRESERVED 275201 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### CHOBE RAM DUNI CHAND 11/18/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274173 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### PURAN SINGH GUMAN SINGH 10/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275468 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### RAJEEV KUMAR VIDYA SUKH 8/5/1983 ST UNRESERVED 275483 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### PRAVEEN KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 11/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274558 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### 
#### 

MANISH KUMAR 
SEEMA VERMA 

KUSHAL CHAND 
BANSI LAL VERMA 

11/26/1994 
12/28/1984 

SC 
GENERAL 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275313 
275608 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### LEKH RAJ SHER SINGH 10/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274354 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SACHIN KUMAR ARUN KUMAR 5/10/1994 OBC IRDP 274719 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ANITA RANI CHANDER LAL 3/13/1974 SC IRDP 275047 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### KAJAL KATOCH RAVINDER CHAND 12/17/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274289 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SHALOO SUSHIL 10/19/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275615 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### TANUJ DHADWAL BALDEV CHAND 12/31/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274895 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### AJAY KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 9/8/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274018 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### VIPUL KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 1/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275742 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### MANOJ KUMAR GORAKH RAM 5/10/1995 SC UNRESERVED 274389 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RAJ KUMAR MOHAN LAL 1/26/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275479 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ISHWAR SINGH RAMESHWAR SINGH 6/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275199 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ASHA KUMARI JAI SINGH 1/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275086 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### RITIKA THAKUR KULDEEP SINGH THAKUR 7/24/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274702 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### SAURAV MOHAN LAL 2/14/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275593 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### REENA DEVI AMAR SINGH 12/15/1995 SC IRDP 275531 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### RANJEETA CHAUHAN RATTAN SINGH 11/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275514 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SHEELA DEVI LAYAK RAM 2/10/1980 SC IRDP 275625 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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#### SATISH KUMAR LAYAK RAM 9/21/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 275588 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### PRADEEP KUMAR MAHINDER SINGH 7/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274547 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### USHA SHARMA JOGINDER KUMAR 4/14/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275721 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### ANJANA SANTO 12/27/1992 SC IRDP 274073 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RUMA DHULIA BACHITTAR SINGH 

JASWAL 
8/18/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274717 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### NAVITA KUMARI RANJIT SINGH 7/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274450 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### JYOTI SHARMA PREM DUTT 7/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275222 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MUKESH KUMAR DUANA 5/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274427 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### GURDEV BHAGAT RAM 11/12/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274235 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAJ KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 5/29/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 274588 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### KAMLESH KUMARI BALDEV SINGH 6/12/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275239 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### TARA CHAND KARAM SINGH 9/9/1986 ST UNRESERVED 274902 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### AMRITA AMAR SINGH 8/17/1987 ST UNRESERVED 274048 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### 
#### 

SONAM DORJE 
TANZIN 

DANDUP FUNCHOK 
SHER SINGH 

8/15/1981 
3/6/1980 

ST 
ST 

IRDP 
UNRESERVED 

275649 
274898 

Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### MUKESH KUMAR VIDYA CHAND 11/5/1987 ST UNRESERVED 275361 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### VRENDER KUMAR BUDHI RAM 5/14/1995 ST UNRESERVED 274971 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ANITA DEVI HIRA LAL 4/7/1978 ST UNRESERVED 274066 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### MOHINDER SINGH CHHERING CHHOPEL 11/3/1984 ST UNRESERVED 275345 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MAMTA KUMARI DEVI SINGH 10/12/1991 ST IRDP 275308 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### POONAM RANJIT SINGH 6/5/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274541 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RAJNI TEK CHAND 7/14/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 275497 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MANMOHAN HET RAM 1/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275325 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### PEAMILA GOPI CHAND 12/12/1994 GENERAL IRDP 275425 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ANU THAKUR SATPAL SINGH 3/31/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274095 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### KIRAN KUMARI TODAR RAM 3/1/1980 SC IRDP 274318 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### AMIT GAUTAM MADAN LAL GAUTAM 10/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275033 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### RAKESH KUMAR 

CHANDEL 
OM PRAKASH 1/15/1976 SC UNRESERVED 274632 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### SAVITA DEVI DUNI CHAND 5/5/1988 ST UNRESERVED 274772 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### ASHA KUMARI RONIK RAM 9/18/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275087 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### NEERAJ KUMAR R.C. SHARMA 10/18/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274468 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### KUSLA KUMARI PARM CHAND 1/29/1990 SC IRDP 274336 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
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#### JASWANTI DEVI TASHI NARGU 11/29/1985 ST UNRESERVED 275208 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### RAJESH SAINI OM PRAKASH SAINI 12/3/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 275492 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SANDEEP KUMAR NARENDER KUMAR 6/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274729 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### RAJESH KUMAR JAGAT RAM 2/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275489 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### AMIT KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 11/19/1994 SC IRDP 275037 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### RAMESH KUMAR HET RAM 4/29/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275510 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### RENU SHARMA ISHWAR DUTT SHARMA 10/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275549 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### SANGEETA MOTI RAM 7/15/1987 SC UNRESERVED 275570 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### RAJNEESH ATTRI CHAMAN LAL 7/12/1985 OBC WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274620 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### REENA SHARMA ISHWAR DUTT SHARMA 3/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275535 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### RITA KUMARI KAILASH CHAND 12/21/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274701 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### 
#### 

ALKA THAKUR 
DALEEP KUMAR 

SURENDER KUMAR 
RSHAN LAL 

4/15/1978 
1/7/1995 

GENERAL 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

275030 
274176 

Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

#### MANISHA VERMA KHEM CHAND 2/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275316 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SUMAN SHER SINGH 4/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275661 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### RAHUL MEHAR SINGH 2/23/1991 OBC IRDP 274585 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### VIKRANT JEET KAMLESH KUMAR 10/4/1986 OBC WARD OF EX‐

SERVICEMA 
274945 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### SHALU RANI PREM CHAND 3/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274788 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### CHANCHALA DEVI OM PARKASH 12/12/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275116 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ANKUSH PAWAN KUMAR 12/1/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 274082 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### NEENA SHARMA MANOHAR LAL 10/19/1991 GENERAL IRDP 275377 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### DIVYA SHARMA NARENDER SHARMA 6/24/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275162 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### MANOJ KUMAR SATYA PAUL 12/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 274391 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RANJEETA THAKUR INDER SINGH THAKUR 5/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275515 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MEENAKSHI KHUB CHAND 11/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275338 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MANISH KUMAR HARI RAM 12/27/1990 SC UNRESERVED 275314 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### DIMPLE KUMARI TEK CHAND 12/27/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275154 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### KUMARI JYOTI TARLOK SINGH 2/18/1993 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 275275 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### ARCHANA CHAINTHA JIYA LAL 3/21/1995 SC IRDP 275074 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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#### SHALINI CHAUNTELE OM PRAKASH 
CHAUNTELE 

8/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275611 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

#### NEHA DEVI ROOP SINGH 4/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275382 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### JAYOTI CHAUDHARY GHAN SHYAM 3/2/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274272 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### AMITA CHOPRA KULDEEP CHAND 

CHOPRA 
11/14/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274046 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 

#### BHAVNA PYARE LAL 3/11/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275104 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### RAMAN DHIMAN JALAM SINGH 2/8/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275508 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### NISHA RATTAN SNGH 3/24/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274481 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### MONIKA VERMA H.S. VERMA 4/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275357 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SUNIL GEETA RAM 1/13/1993 SC UNRESERVED 275670 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### BHAGAT RAM NOKHU RAM 8/8/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274143 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### MANJU BALA KANHAIYA LAL 10/6/1988 OBC IRDP 274383 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RAJ KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 2/6/1988 ST UNRESERVED 275481 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### 
#### 

YADVINDER KUMAR 
ROHIT KUMAR 

SITA RAM 
HARI LAL 

9/11/1986 
5/27/1991 

GENERAL 
SC 

SPORTSPERSON 
UNRESERVED 

274972 
274708 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### KHEM RAJ PADAM SINGH 10/30/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275254 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### PRASHANT KUMAR JAGESHWAR 11/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274552 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### PUNAM KUMARI BHAGAT RAM 1/21/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275465 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### JYOTI KUMARI TEJ RAM 6/22/1989 SC UNRESERVED 274284 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### PROMILA TEK RAM 11/24/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275461 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### ANOOP KUMARI KISHAN CHAND 3/19/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 274087 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### NARESH KUMAR LEKH RAM 1/3/1984 SC UNRESERVED 275367 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### MAMTA THAKUR HEERA SINGH 7/28/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275310 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### HIMANI GAUTAM D.R. GAUTAM 3/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275193 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### URMILA DEVI JAGAT RAM 1/26/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274917 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### REETA KUMARI KHUB RAM 11/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274685 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### BHARTI DEVI BALAK RAM 1/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274145 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### ANAY KUMAR KULDEEP 2/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274049 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### BHAWNA SHARMA SURENDER KUMAR 

SHARMA 
4/22/1992 OBC IRDP 275108 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

#### PAWAN KUMAR PARSHOTAM LAL 7/6/1977 OBC IRDP 274524 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### AMAN KAUSHAL PARVEEN KAUSHAL 9/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274040 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### REETA DEVI SARD CHAND 4/4/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 274682 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 



             
       

             
         
       
         

         
             

         
         
         
         

           
         

     
         
         

         
               

         
         
         
       
         

       
         

         
           

         
       

       
         

         

53 

#### VIJAY KUMAR INDER SINGH 12/15/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 275733 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### NISHA DEVI SURESH CHAND 1/25/1990 SC IRDP 275395 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SHALLENDER KUMAR FOOLA SINGH 5/17/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275614 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SHIVAM THAKUR RAKESH KUMAR 6/22/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274809 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### MEENA KASHYAP ISHWAR DASS 6/4/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275330 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### VEENA DEVI GOVIND RAM 6/22/1990 SC UNRESERVED 274927 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### DEEPAWALI HEM RAJ 1/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275135 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### JAYA MEHTA BABU RAM MEHTA 3/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275209 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### BANITA KUMARI SURJIT KUMAR 9/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274134 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SUNITA KUMARI RAMESH KUMAR 5/16/1980 SC UNRESERVED 274863 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### PUNNI DEVI PARAS RAM 9/12/1979 SC UNRESERVED 274574 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### SAROJ DEVI DUNI CHAND 12/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274759 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### RADHIKA SHARMA KHUSHI RAM SHARMA 9/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274584 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### JAGDEEP SINGH MADHO RAM 4/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 274266 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### 
#### 

GUDDU 
MANMOHAN SINGH 

SABLU 
DAYA RAM 

5/16/1985 
4/20/1972 

SC 
SC 

IRDP 
UNRESERVED 

274230 
274385 

Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 

#### LAKHVINDER SINGH RANJEET SINGH 1/7/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 274342 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### DUNI CHAND MAN SINGH 11/20/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274213 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### SUMIT KMAR SHARMA HARDEV SHARMA 4/21/1992 GENERAL IRDP 275665 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SURINDER KUMAR GIAN SINGH 1/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 274876 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### VIVEK KUMAR SWAROOP KUMAR 12/26/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 274968 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### RAVI SHARMA CHET RAM SHARMA 7/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275520 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### NISHA DEVI ROSHAN LAL 6/3/1991 GENERAL IRDP 275399 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### VIPAN KUMAR KASHMIR CHAND 3/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 274957 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### NARVADA KUMARI CHAMARU 2/13/1977 SC UNRESERVED 274444 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### GURMIT KAUR CHUHAR SINGH 9/15/1984 SC IRDP 274239 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### ANJANA MOHAN SHARMA 7/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275052 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### REETU GURUNG KUL BAHADUR GURUNG 12/2/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 274688 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

#### ANIL KUMAR HEM RAJ 8/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274057 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### PREETI VED RAM 6/5/1987 SC UNRESERVED 274560 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### KHEM CHAND SOHNU 11/1/1988 SC SPORTSPERSON 274316 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### RATTAN PAL NIKKA RAM 12/12/1978 SC UNRESERVED 274653 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### AJAY KUMAR MANSHA RAM 9/29/1982 SC UNRESERVED 274013 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 



         
         
           

         
           

       
             
         
         

         
           

       
           

             
       

         

         
           

           

             
         

         
       

             
         

54 

#### ANU KUMAR RAM LAL 10/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274093 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### BANDNA DEVI CHAMEL SINGH 8/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274132 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### YASHODA VERMA DILA RAM VERMA 5/8/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 274976 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### HEENA THAKUR RAJENDER 1/18/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275186 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### KRISHAN LAL PREM CHAND 9/11/1986 SC UNRESERVED 275269 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SEEMA DEVI LALMAN 5/12/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274778 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### KAMLESH CHANDEL PREM SINGH CHANDEL 9/25/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275237 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SANJEEV KUMAR KARAM SINGH 4/15/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 274741 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### GUNJAN ATRI DEV RAJ 3/10/1981 SC UNRESERVED 274233 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RISHU RANI HANS RAJ 1/17/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 274699 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### VARUN KUMAR DEVINDER 3/4/1995 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 275730 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### RAJNEESH KUMAR KRISHAN CHANDER 3/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275495 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### CHANDAN KULA NAND SHARMA 2/16/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275117 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### SUMAN KUMARI OM PRAKASH 11/11/1991 SC UNRESERVED 275663 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### SAURABH 
#### MONIKA KASHYAP 

NANGO RAM 
BAL KRISHAN KASHYAP 

5/2/1991 
4/26/1994 

GENERAL 
SC 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 

274769 
275354 

Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
Govt. ITI Shimla 

#### JYOTI DEVI ONKAR CHAND 5/25/1990 OBC IRDP 274282 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### ASHA DEVI KHEWTA RAM 6/15/1988 SC UNRESERVED 275084 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
#### HEMLATA THAKUR DUTT SHARMA 5/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275189 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

#### GAURAV SINGH RANA CHAMAN LAL RANA 3/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274220 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐I 
#### RAJESH CHANDER BALDEV CHAND 11/23/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 274605 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
#### NEHA CHAUDHARY RAI SINGH 1/21/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 274470 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, C‐II 
#### POONAM THAKUR AMAR SINGH 3/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275442 Govt. ITI Shimla 
#### SUNIL KUMAR LALIT KUMAR 12/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 275675 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
#### KAVITA KUMRESH KUMAR 8/24/1992 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 275246 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 


